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“The Framework-

Why this Framework?

The goal of this framework is to give New Brunwickers a better perspective of the well-being of New Brunswick

Children and Youths through a variety of available local indicators. It will also highlight areas where we can as New
Brunswickers have an influence on the future development of our children and youth by ensuring the best S—
possible programs and policies are being used and/or developed. These children and youth are our future. Let's ' “ WPI
work together to ensure they have the best health, well-being and opportunities available to them. = A |

A
What is the Framework?

The Child and Youth Rights and Well-being Framework uses indicators and measures that help reflect determinants of health and

well-being. However, as simple as the concept sounds, there is no unique, universally accepted way of actually measuring child and youth well-being that
emerges from the academic literature.

We have chosen to represent child and youth well-being through a 9 question framework, linked to various available indicators or measures in New
Brunswick. These questions take into account outcomes, the determinants of health?, and the performance of program and policies in place in New
Brunswick that have an influence on children and youth. Health determinants are the social economic and physical environment, the personal health
practices and behaviours, the individual capacity and coping skills, the human biology, Early childhood development and health services.

The Rights and well-being Framework has also been linked to the UN Convention on the Rights of the Child® . Most of the Articles listed as "rights" in the
Convention are associated with this Rights and Well-being Framework. Almost every country has agreed to these rights. "Rights" are things every child and
youth should have or be able to do. All the rights are connected to each other, and all are equally important. Sometimes, we have to think about rights in
terms of what is best for a children in a situation, and what is critical to life and protection of harm.

Policymakers, program managers and service providers in different sectors may be tempted to focus on the parts of the framework that address their
sector most directly. However, the allocation of indicators to each part of the framework is a subjective exercise, given the interdependence of children’s
rights and the conditions measured by the indicators/data that affect all aspects of their well-being. Therefore, we encourage readers to consider the data
across the framework in seeking to understand its implications for their work.

A Provincial View

In this framework we look at the child and youth New Brunswick population (0 to 19 years old), showing male and female averages in relation to the overall
provincial average of both sexes combined. Wherever possible we have included a Canadian average so we can show where New Brunswickers stand in
relation to the other Canadian provinces and territories. There will be very few indicators where comparison is possible since much of the data is being
supplied by New Brunswick databases supplied by various provincial government departments.




7 20nhes View

We have created 7 frameworks one for each health zone. Each of these zones is compared, whenever possible, with each other zone for
every indicator. The goal of the health zone snapshot is to provide information on specific health determinants which are highlighted as doing
well (ranked 1,2), Caution (ranked 3,4,5), or lagging (ranked 6,7). The rating is done by best (1) to worst (7).

By comparing zones, some zones will always do better than others; ultimately, this can lead to encourage continuous improvement within the
zone and affect the health of all New Brunswickers.

New Bruhswick Health 2Zones




Who should use the framework :

. Community and neighborhood residents
. Young people

. Educators

. Youth workers

. Community leaders

. Employers and business people

. Healthcare providers

. Parents / Grandparents

. Media representatives

. Religious leaders

. After-school caregivers and coaches
. Community agencies

. Youth groups

. Policy and decision-makers

. Local Government representatives

. Local coalitions and networks



What are the Rights of the Child and Youth? createdby uNiCEF canada

UN Convention on the Rights of the Child In Child Friendly Language®

“Rights" are things every child should have or be able to do. All children have the same rights. These rights are listed in the UN
Convention on the Rights of the Child. Almost every country has agreed to these rights. All the rights are connected to each
other, and all are equally important. Sometimes, we have to think about rights in terms of what is the best for children in a
situation, and what is critical to life and protection from harm. As you grow, you have more responsibility to make choices

and exercise your rights.
Article 1
Everyone under 18 has these rights.
Article 2
All children have these rights, no matter who they are, where they
live, what their parents do, what language they speak, what their
religion is, whether they are a boy or girl, what their culture is,
whether they have a disability, whether they are rich or poor. No
child should be treated unfairly on any basis.
Article 3
All adults should do what is best for you. When adults make
decisions, they should think about how their decisions will affect
children.
Article 4
The government has a responsibility to make sure your rights are
protected. They must help your family to protect your rights and
create an environment where you can grow and reach your
potential.
Article 5
Your family has the responsibility to help you learn to exercise your
rights, and to ensure that your rights are protected.
Article 6
You have the right to be alive.
Article 7
You have the right to a name, and this should be officially
recognized by the government. You have the right to a nationality
(to belong to a country).
Article 8

You have the right to an identity — an official record of who you are.

No one should take this away from you.

Article 9

You have the right to live with your parent(s), unless it is bad for
you. You have the right to live with a family who cares for you.
Article 10

If you live in a different country than your parents do, you have the
right to be together in the same place.

Article 11

You have the right to be protected from kidnapping.

Article 12

You have the right to give your opinion, and for adults to listen and
take it seriously.

Article 13

You have the right to find out things and share what you think with
others, by talking, drawing, writing or in any other way unless it
harms or offends other people.

Article 14

You have the right to choose your own religion and beliefs. Your
parents should help you decide what is right and wrong, and what
is best for you.

Article 15

You have the right to choose your own friends and join or set up
groups, as long as it isn‘t harmful to others.

Article 16

You have the right to privacy.

Article 17

You have the right to get information that is important to your well-
being, from radio, newspaper, books, computers and other
sources. Adults should make sure that the information you are
getting is not harmful, and help you find and understand the
information you need.

Article 18

You have the right to be raised by your parent(s) if possible.

Article 19

You have the right to be protected from being hurt and mistreated,
in body or mind.

Article 20

You have the right to special care and help if you cannot live with
your parents.

Article 21

You have the right to care and protection if you are adopted or in
foster care.

Article 22

You have the right to special protection and help if you are a
refugee (if you have been forced to leave your home and live in
another country), as well as all the rights in this Convention.
Article 23

You have the right to special education and care if you have a
disability, as well as all the rights in this Convention, so that you can
live a full life.

Article 24

You have the right to the best health care possible, safe water to
drink, nutritious food, a clean and safe environment, and
information to help you stay well.

Article 25

If you live in care or in other situations away from home, you have
the right to have these living arrangements looked at regularly to
see if they are the most appropriate.

Article 26

You have the right to help from the government if you are poor or
in need.

Article 27

You have the right to food, clothing, a safe place to live and to have
your basic needs met. You should not be disadvantaged so that you
can't do many of the things other kids can do.

Article 28

You have the right to a good quality education. You should be
encouraged to go to school to the highest level you can.

Article 29

Your education should help you use and develop your talents and

abilities. It should also help you learn to live peacefully, protect the
environment and respect other people.

Article 30

You have the right to practice your own culture, language and
religion - or any you choose. Minority and indigenous groups need
special protection of this right.

Article 31
You have the right to play and rest.
Article 32

You have the right to protection from work that harms you, and is
bad for your health and education. If you work, you have the right
to be safe and paid fairly.

Article 33

You have the right to protection from harmful drugs and from the
drug trade.

Article 34

You have the right to be free from sexual abuse.

Article 35

No one is allowed to kidnap or sell you.

Article 36

You have the right to protection from any kind of exploitation
(being taken advantage of).

Article 37

No one is allowed to punish you in a cruel or harmful way.

Article 38

You have the right to protection and freedom from war. Children
under 15 cannot be forced to go into the army or take partin war.
Article 39

You have the right to help if you've been hurt, neglected or badly
treated.

Article 40

You have the right to legal help and fair treatment in the justice
system that respects your rights.

Article 41

If the laws of your country provide better protection of your rights
than the articles in this Convention, those laws should apply.
Article 42

You have the right to know your rights! Adults should know about
these rights and help you learn about them, too.

Articles 43 to 54

These articles explain how governments and international
organizations like UNICEF will work to ensure children are
protected with their rights.

This is not an official version of the Convention on the Rights of the
Child. The official Convention can be found online at:
http://www2.ohchr.org/english/law/crc.htm



http://www2.ohchr.org/english/law/crc.htm

-Child and Youth-
Rights and Well-being Framework
— The questions-

1 - How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?

2 — How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New
Brunswick?

3 - What kinds of families and communities do New Brunswick's children and
youth live in?

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?

6 - How well are New Brunswick's children and youth learning?

7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?

8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth?

9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being
of children and youth?




-Child and Youth-
Rights and Tell-being Framework
a-Diversity

Demographic Information ‘

Positive sense of expression ‘

Family Economic Situation Parental Health Behaviours Family and Community Connectedness Children in Non-Parental Care ‘

Morbidity Disability Child and Youth Health Mental Health Unhealthy Weight ‘

Pre and Post Natal Early Learning Physical or Mental Health ‘

Dental Health Vision Health Children and Youth Perceptions of Healthy Living Children and Youth Health Behaviours ‘

Transition to Primary School Literacy and Numeracy Social and Emotional Development School Connectedness ‘

Teen pregnancy Drug Use Tobacco Use ‘

Alcohol Use Other Negatlve Behaviours of Children or Youth

Injuries Child Abuse and Neglect Children as victims of violence

Chl|d and Youth who feel safe Social Assistance Youth Admissions to Correctional Services
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Diversity

1 = How diverse are children and youth in
New Brunswick?

ProvincCial Results
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1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswi
Ranking for N convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3, 6,12, 30

Diversity:
. Rank
1 = most amount N ew B FuUNsSwiIcC k Age or Grade Male Female NB Canadian (NB to
10 = least amount Canada)
(out of the 10 1 - Total population (2006, count) All population 355,500 374,500 729,997 31,612,897 X
provinces) a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population) 0to 4 years old 4.94 4.51 4.72 5.35 8/10
*=Another province b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population) 5to 9 yearsold 5.65 5.02 5.33 5.72 7/10
has the same ranking ¢) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population) 10to 14 yearsold  6.48 5.85 6.16 6.58 8*/10
X =D?ta unavailable d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population) 15 to 19 years old 6.88 6.20 6.53 6.77 9/10
K= Kindergarten €) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population) Oto19yearsold  23.94 21.58 2.73 24.42 9/10
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population) 20 to 64 years old 62.98 62.09 62.52 61.86 4/10
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population) 65 + years old 13.08 16.33 14.75 13.71 4/10
2 - Total number of census families All population X X 217,790 8,896,840 X
3 - Average number of persons in a census family All population X X 2.8 2.9 8*/10
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %) All population 68.71 68.64 68.67 65.89 9/10
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %) All population 29.40 29.42 29.41 21.15 2/10
6- F;brg:’n:)ge of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home Al paronliten 3.3 85 87 11.8 713
Demographic
Information /- Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %) All population 3.47 3.85 3.67 19.80 8/10
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %) All population 2.46 2.44 245 3.75 7/10
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %) All population 44.50 44.75 44.63 50.70 7/10
10- !’ercentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, A el 4075 38.82 39.72 3453 3/13
diploma or degree (2006, %)
11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %) All population 32.04 39.20 35.74 37.51 7/10
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count) K to grade 12 53,588 50,833 104,421 X X
a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) Kto grade 5 41.35 42.18 41.41 X X
b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) Grade 6to 8 23.13 22.85 22,91 X X
c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) Grade 9to 12 35.35 34.75 35.52 X X
d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) ::;:22% 0.17 0.22 0.16 X X
13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %) K to Grade 12 57.81 51.43 54.71
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %) K'to Grade 12 28.21 28.96 28.58 X

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %) K to Grade 12 13.98 19.61 16.72
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Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area

1 - Total population (2006, count)

Demographic
Information

a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

93,400
5.06
5.30
6.01
6.55

22.92
64.02
13.05

61.10
36.88

3.14
2.53
45.43

31.05

X X X X

Female

98,465
4.50
4.76
5.55
5.99

20.80
62.69
16.52

60.26
37.64

3.73
2.26
47.44

37.50

X X X X

Zone 1

191,860
4.77
5.03
5.78
6.26

21.83
63.34
14.83
57,380
2.8
60.66
37.30

X

3.45
2.40
46.47

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 6 to
other
zones)

1/7
3/7
a/7
5%/7
6/7
a/7
3/7
a/7
1/7
2%/7
a7
a/7

X

3/7
4/7
2/7



Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area

1 - Total population (2006, count)

Demographic
Information

a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

81,720
5.26
6.08
7.31
7.54

26.18
61.08
12.74

97.08
1.22

4.59
1.04
47.48

32.65

X X X X

Female

88,045
4.81
5.26
6.26
6.39

22.73
60.96
16.30

97.06
1.34

4.37
1.15
44.90

39.62

X X X X

Zone 2

169,765
5.02
5.66
6.77
6.94

24.39
61.02
14.60
49,805
29
97.07
1.28

X

4.48
1.10
46.12

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 2 to
other
zones)

2/7
2/7
2/7
1/7
1/7
1/7
717
5/7
2/7
1/7
1/7
7/7



Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

Demographic
Information

ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area

1 - Total population (2006, count)
a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

81,165
5.43
6.14
6.72
6.79

25.07
62.69
12.23

90.16
5.90

4.83
2.83
46.61

32.66

X X X X

Female

84,555
4.96
5.49
6.11
6.19

22.75
61.91
15.36

89.24
6.27

5.82
3.40
48.99

39.87

X X X X

Zone 3

165,725
5.19
5.81
6.41
6.48

23.89
62.29
13.82
48,800
2.8
89.70
6.08

X

5.34
3.12
47.84

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 3 to
other
zones)

3/7
1/7
1/7
2/7
5/7
2/7
a/7
717
3/7
2%/7
2/7
6/7

X

1/7
3/7
1/7



Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area

1 - Total population (2006, count)

Demographic
Information

a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

24,490
4.41
5.21
5.98
6.96

22.56
64.86
12.58

7.65
90.92

2.65
2.19
38.68

33.37

X X X X

Female

25,600
4.22
4.69
5.61
6.52

21.06
62.95
16.04
X
X
7.46
91.13

3.35
2.20
38.04

40.22

X X X X

Zone 4

50,095
4.32
4.94
5.78
6.75

21.79
63.89
1433
15,230
2.8
2.56
91.02

X

3.02
2.20
38.38

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 4 to
other
zones)

5/7
5/7
5/7
5%/7
2/7
5/7
2/7
6/7
5/7
2*/7
/7
1/7

X

4/7
5/7
7/7



Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

Demographic
Information

ZONE 5 — Restigouche area

1 - Total population (2006, count)
a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

13,350
3.93
5.02
6.25
6.78

21.99
61.99
16.07

46.12
51.82

1.38
3.79
40.86

31.16

X X X X

Female

14,405
3.51
4.30
5.41
6.56
19.78
60.19
20.10

46.92
50.23

1.46
3.45
40.73

37.44

X X X X

Zone 5

27,755
3.
4.63
5.84
6.67

20.84
61.03
18.12
8,455
2.7
46.53
51.01

X

1.42
3.63
40.79

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 5 to
other
zones)

7/7
6/7
6/7
a7
3/7
6/7
6/7
1/7
/7
6*/7
5/7
3/7



Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula

1 - Total population (2006, count)

Demographic
Information

a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

38,760
3.82
4.90
5.88
6.45

21.05
64.65
14.31

16.44
82.30

1.02
1.93
39.87

31.51

X X X X

Female

40,190
3.57
4.35
5.46
5.98

19.37
64.29
16.32

16.16
82.48

1.14
1.46
38.06

40.07

X X X X

Zone 6

78,950
3.69
4.62
5.67
6.22

20.20
64.47
15.33
24,225
2.7
16.30
82.39

X

1.08
1.70
38.95

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 1 to
other
zones)

a7
17
/7
17
/7
717
1/7
3/7
a7
6*/7
6/7
2/7

X

7/7
6/7
6/7



Ranking for
Diversity:
1=most amount

7 = least amount
(out of the 7 zones)

*=Another zone has
the same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

ZONE 7 — Miramichi area

1 - Total population (2006, count)

Demographic
Information

a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population)
b) 5to 9 years old (2006, % of total population)
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population)
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population)
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population)
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population)
2 - Total number of census families
3 - Average number of persons in a census family
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %)
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %)

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often at home
(2006, %)

7 - Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %)
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %)
9 - Percentage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)

10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate,
diploma or degree (2006, %)

11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %)
12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count)

a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school)

13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %)
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %)

Age or Grade

All population
0to 4 yearsold
5to 9 yearsold
10to 14 years old
15 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
20 to 64 years old
65 + years old
All population
All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
All population
All population

All population

All population
K to grade 12
Kto grade 5

Grade 6to 8

Grade 9 to 12

Returning
graduates

K to Grade 12
K'to Grade 12
Kto Grade 12

Male

22,620
4.60
5.86
5.68
6.94

23.65
62.20
14.24

73.21
24.40

2.16
6.40
39.24

31.70

X X X X

Female

23,230
4.28
5.45
6.26
6.31

21.89
61.0
17.13

73.49
24.16

1.94
5.93
39.23

40.94

X X X X

Zone 7

45,850
4.43
5.64
6.05
6.62

22.74
61.57
15.68
13,900
2.8
73.34
24.29

X

2.04
6.16
39.24

x

x

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

NB

729,997
4.72
5.33
6.16
6.53

22.73
62.52
14.75
217,790
28
68.67
29.41

8.7

3.67
245
44.63

39.72

35.74
104,421
4141
2291
35.52

0.16

54.71
28.58
16.72

Rank
(Zone 7 to
other
zones)

6/7
a/7
3/7
3/7
a/7
3/7
5/7
2/7
6/7
2%[7
3/7
5/7

X

5/7
1/7
5/7



Diversity

Summary of 2Zones

:E :E :E :; :E :E ::E
® ®» ® ® ® @ o
- o o B W N -




"% [
M r ‘ ‘\..yp New Brunswick
| A "ﬂ Health Council
= -

1 = How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child : Article 1,2, 3,6, 12, 30

X =Data unavailable Zonel Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone7 NB Canada
1 - Total population (2006, count) 191,860 169,765 165,725 50,095 27,755 78,950 45,850 729,997 31,612,897
a) 0 to 4 years old (2006, % of total population) 4.77 5.02 5.19 4.32 3.71 3.69 4.43 4.72 5.35
b) 5 to 9 years old (2006, % of total population) 5.03 5.66 5.81 4.94 4.63 4.62 5.64 5.33 5.72
c) 10 to 14 years old (2006, % of total population) 5.78 6.77 6.41 5.78 5.84 5.67 6.05 6.16 6.58
d) 15 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population) 6.26 6.94 6.48 6.75 6.67 6.22 6.62 6.53 6.77
e) 0 to 19 years old (2006, % of total population) 21.83 24.39 23.89 21.79 20.84 20.20 22.74 22.73 24.42
f) 20 to 64 years old (2006, % of total population) 63.34 61.02 62.29 63.89 61.03 64.47 61.57 62.52 61.86
g) 65 and up years old (2006, % of total population) 14.83 14.60 13.82 14.33 18.12 15.33 15.68 14.75 13.71
2 - Total number of census families 57,380 49,805 48,800 15,230 8,455 24,225 13,900 217,790 8,896,340
3 - Average number of persons in a census family 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9
4 - Percentage of population with English as language most spoken at home (2006, %) 60.66 97.07 89.70 7.56 46.53 16.30 73.34 68.67 65.89
5 - Percentage of population with French as language most spoken at home (2006, %) 37.30 1.28 6.08 91.02 51.01 82.39 24.29 29.41 21.15

6 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population who speak an Aboriginal language most often

. athome  (2006,%) X X X X X X X 8.7 11.8
Demographic
Information /- Percentage of population who are immigrants (2006, %) 3.45 4.48 5.34 3.02 1.42 1.08 2.04 3.67 19.80
8 - Percentage of population with Aboriginal identity(2006, %) 2.40 1.10 3.12 2.20 3.63 1.70 6.16 245 3.75
?z-ogzri/e?tage of population 15 years and over with postsecondary certificate, diploma or degree acn B i - e 38.95 39,24 2063 0.7
, 70
10 - Percentage of the Aboriginal identity population 15 years and over with postsecondary X X X X X X X 39.72 34.53

certificate, diploma or degree (2006, %)
11 - Population 15 years and over reporting hours looking after children without pay (2006, %) 34.40 36.30 36.37 36.88 34.45 35.88 36.42 35.74 37.51

12 - Total enrolment in school (2010-2011, count) X X X X X X X 104,421 X
a) Kindergarten to grade 5 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) X X X X X X X 41.41 X
b) Grade 6 to 8 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) X X X X X X X 22,91 X
c) Grade 9 to 12 (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) X X X X X X X 35.52 X
d) Returning graduates (2010-2011, % of total enrolment in school) X X X X X X X 0.16 X
13 - Enrolment in school by English language of instruction (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 54.71 X
14 - Enrolment in school by French language of instruction (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 28.58 X
15 - Enrolment in school by French Immersion language of instruction (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 16.72 X



EXpression

2 — How well are children and youth
expressing themselves in New Brunswichk?

ProvincCial Results



Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3)

Caution
Lagging (last 3 places)

((Includes all provinces and
territories when data is
available -13 maximum)

*=Another province has the
same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

Positive
sense of
expression

New Brunswick

1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %)
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %)

3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %)

4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %)

5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %)

6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %)

7 - Child who usually take part in physical activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or
games] after school (2010-2011, %)

8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %)
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %)
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %)

11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %)

12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %)

13 - Youth who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activities [watching TV/movies, video games,
computer time, messaging or talking on the phone] (2009-2010, %)

14 - Child who spends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time]
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %)

16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %)

17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %)

18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %)

19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %)

20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %)

21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %)

22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %)
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %)

24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %)
25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %)

26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %)

27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %)

28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %)

29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %)

30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %)

31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %)

32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future
(2006, %)

33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections
(2011, %)

Age or Grade

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12

Grade4to 5

6 to 14 years old
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 4 to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4 to 5

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

6 to 14 years old
6 to 14 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
15 to 19 years old
Grade 6 to 12

6 to 14 years old

Grade 12

Male

66
62

X
X
X
X
69

81
73
75

35

32

X
66.3
51
58.9
48.7
433
45.7
38.5
24.8
39.3
19.9
26.4
27.2
24.2

70

X

Female

79
79

xX X X X

74
84
79
83

44

46

X
82.6
54.7
358
43.4
48.8
25.4
30.1
43.4
273
28.8
15.5
8.2
11

82

NB

Average

n
7
40.2
45.6
41
27.9

68

67
n
82
76
79

40

38

0.8
74.4
52.8
47.5
46.1

35.7
343

334
243
21.1
17.8
12.7
411
76

81

78.4

%\2&3‘;/ New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

Canadian Rank
Average (NBto
Canada)
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
68 4*/7
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
2.2
0.8
65.7 X
60.1 X
46.3 X
434 X
45.3 X
31.3 X
38.9 X
28.1 X
39.9 X
29.5 X
19.1 X
16.4 X
16.6 X
41.1 7/10
X X
83
X X
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2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

Rank
ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area AgeorGrade  Male female  Zanel  NB  (CUL
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 67 85 75 73 3/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 71 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:40F:382:39 40.2 5%/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:40F:532:45 45.6 a/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:39F:392:39 41 5%/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:30F:262:28 27.9 3*/7
7 ;Z::i:;/Z?t:rsg;l]lz(:le):(zeoggr_tzg\ﬁ?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 « " x 63 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 7 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 79 X
 mitar g messagi o i on S0 hanel AR S el » &
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:;ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 " X " 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8 X
e)s(:’r‘::sci,:n 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 60.4 834 72.9 74.4 a/7
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 57.6 48.7 52.8 52.8 5/7
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 83.6 25.7 52.2 475
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  45.9 41.8 43.7 46.1
Legend: 21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  48.0 35.9 41.4 46 5/7
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 54.7 23.6 37.8 35.7 3/7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 54.1 19.2 35.2 343 5/7
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  20.6 339 27.8 34 5/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  54.2 17.2 34.1 33.4 3/7
(Compares to all zones 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 23.3 22.0 22.6 243 5/7
when data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 43.8 10.3 25.6 211
total)) 28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 20.4 1.7 10.2 17.8 5/7
::;\]Zo:nek:;gne has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  42.4 4.3 21.8 172.7
X =Data unavailable 30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X x 41.1
K = Kindergarten 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 75 85 80 76
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future 6 to 14 years old « M M 81 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X A77F:872:81 784

(7011 °4)



\!;’%/ New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

(7011 °4)

Rank
ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area  ssecorcate  wae remae 22 ws  Zund
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 64 79 72 73 5/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 7 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:40F:47 2:40 40.2 3*/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:44F:602:44 45.6 5%/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A41F:53Z:41 41 3/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:26 F:332:26 27.9 a4*/7
7 ;Z::i:;/P;?t:rsg;l]lz(:le):(zeoggr_tzglg?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 « " x 68 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 7 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 79 X
 mitar g messagi o i on S0 hanel AR S Gucomiz | | n e e
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:)ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 " X " 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8 X
e)s(:’r‘::sci,:n 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 76.3 87.8 81.9 744 2/7
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 43.9 58.4 51.0 52.8 6/7
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  50.0 345 424 47.5
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  50.6 46.4 48.6 46.1 3/7
Legend: 21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  49.5 61.1 55.1 46
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 51.1 29.7 40.6 35.7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 423 32.2 374 343 3/7
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  25.8 51.4 38.2 34
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  39.7 25.8 32,9 334 4/7
(Compares to all zones 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 13.5 25.9 19.5 243
when data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  23.2 24.5 23.8 21.1
total)) 28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  39.0 10.3 25.0 17.8
::;\]Zo:nek'};gne has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  19.7 6.7 134 12.7 5/7
X =Data unavailable 30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X x 41.1 X
K = Kindergarten 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 70 82 77 76 3*%/7
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future Biin 1 EEs ol « M x 81 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X A76F:822:76 78.4




2 — How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick? \!%’,( nevvlt?‘rgnswigr
ea ounci
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32 n

Rank
ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area sscorcate  wae remae o3  ws  Zund
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 64 76 70 73 6/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 71 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:41F:232:40 40.2 3*/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:44F:542:44 45.6 5%/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:39F462:39 41 5%/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:32F:202:31 27.9
7 ;Z::i:;/P;?t:rsg;l]lz(:le):(zeoggr_tzglg?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 X X X 68 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 71 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 79 X
 mitar g messagi o i on S0 hanel AR S e I “«a ®
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:)ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 X X X 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8
e)s(:’r‘::sci,:n 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  64.7 73.3 68.7 74.4
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 51.9 56.3 54.0 52.8 a/7
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  48.0 47.5 47.8 47.5 5/7
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 53.3 39.6 46.9 46.1 a4/7
Legend: 21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  40.6 49.5 44.7 46 3/7
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 43.8 31.2 37.9 35.7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  20.7 353 27.6 343
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  39.0 46.2 424 34
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  34.7 35.5 35.1 33.4 2/7
(Compares to all zones 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 21.2 34.5 274 243 3/7
when data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  30.0 16.7 23.7 21.1 3/7
total)) 28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  26.9 8.7 184 17.8 3/7
::;\]Zo:nek'};gne has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  17.2 23.0 19.9 1722 3/7
X =Data unavailable 30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X X 41.1 X
K = Kindergarten 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 66 78 72 76
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future Biin 1 EEs ol X X X 81 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X A77E:882:77 78.4 5/7

(7011 °4)
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2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

(7011 °4)

Rank
ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area sscorcate  mae remae  zonea s Zd
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 69 82 76 73 2/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 7 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:54F:392:41 40.2 2/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:42F:552:53 45.6 2/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:38F:372:37 41 7/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:17F:272:25 27.9
7 ;I::i:i/Z?t:fgs}l\lzsféeoqgr_tzglg?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 X X X 68 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 7 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade 4 to 5 X X X 79 X
e sy ST OB s @ m w o« [
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:)ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 X X X 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8 X
sense of . . - .
e 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 86.0 97.4 92.2 744
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  69.9 61.7 65.4 52.8
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  62.9 46.9 54.2 47.5
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 55.9 68.0 62.5 46.1
Legend: 21- Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 562 55.0 55.5 as
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  16.0 22.6 19.6 35.7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 71.8 32.7 50.5 343
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 0 50.3 27.5 34
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 51.6 318 408 33.4
(Compares to all zones 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 14.5 37.6 221 243 a4/7
when data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 24.6 4.8 13.8 21.1 5/7
total)) 28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 5.4 12.9 9.5 17.8
::;\]Zo:nek'};gne has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  56.3 10.4 313 12.7 1/7
X =Data unavailable 30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X X 41.1 X
K = Kindergarten 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 73 84 79 76
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future 6 to 14 years old X X X 21 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X AG3F:77275 78.4 7/7




\!;’%/ New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

(7011 °4)

Rank
ZO N E 5 — Re St i go u C h e a re a Age or Grade Male Female Zone 5 NB t(::’::;
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 62 77 69 73 7/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 71 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:39F:412:39 40.2 5%/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:56 F:612:58 45.6 1/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:56F:502:53 41 1/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:34F:172:26 279 a4*/7
7 ;Z::i:;/P;?t:rsg;l]lz(:le):(zeoggr_tzglg?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 X X X 68 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 71 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 79 X
e e g g o o AT BT gagesen 3 @ W w e
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:)ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 X X X 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8 X
e)s(:’r‘::sci,:n 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 64.4 93.5 775 74.4 3/7
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 47.9 67.7 56.8 52.8 3/7
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  65.3 27.4 48.2 47.5 a/7
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  43.7 57.1 49.8 46.1
Legend: 21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 31.4 56.0 425 46 a/7
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 32.1 21.6 274 35.7 5/7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  25.5 62.6 42.2 343
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 3.9 77.1 37.0 34 3/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold  26.8 32.2 29.2 33.4
(Compares to all zones 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 23.6 33.5 28.1 243
when data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 7.5 8.4 7.9 21.1
total)) 28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 9.0 0 49 17.8
*=Another. zone has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  15.6 8.4 123 1722
same ranking
X =Data unavailable 30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X X 41.1 X
K = Kindergarten 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 66 80 73 76
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future Biin 1 EEs ol X X X 81 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X A79F:822:80 78.4 3/7



\_.,3/.,‘/ New Brunswick
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2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

(7011 °4)

Rank
ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula  ssorcate  mae remae  zones s B8
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 68 84 77 73 1/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 7 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:45F:362:38 40.2 7/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:39F:532:50 45.6 3/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:42F:39Z:40 41 a/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:33F:262:28 27.9 3*%/7
7 ;:::i:;/Z?t:fg;l]lz(:le):(zeoqgr_tzglg?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 X X X 68 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 7 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade 4 to 5 X X X 79 X
e e g g o o AT BT qaesen w0 w0 e
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:)ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 X X X 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8 X
sense of . . - .
e 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 47.1 72.9 59.3 744
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 41.2 46.0 43.5 52.8
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 49.4 36.7 434 47.5
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  37.7 234 40.0 46.1
Legend: 21- Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 17.7 481 321 as
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 37.8 9.4 244 35.7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  39.0 32.8 36.1 343 a/7
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 9.1 26.5 173 34
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  23.2 29.1 26.0 334
(Compares FO all .zones ) 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 15.7 27.3 21.2 243
‘t’(v)::{;)data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 6.7 10.8 8.7 211
28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 13.3 15.5 14.3 17.8 a/7
::Qr;i;hnelgrfgne has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 3.2 17.1 9.8 12.7
30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X X 41.1
i:[')(?;z::;‘gzible 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 70 83 77 76 3*/7
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future 6 to 14 years old X X X 21 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X A75F:862:83 78.4 1/7




\!;’%/ New Brunswick
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2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 5, 6, 12, 13, 29, 30, 31, 32

(7011 °4)

Rank
ZO N E 7 —_— IVI i ra m i C h i a re a Age or Grade Male Female Zone 7 NB t(::’::;
zones)
1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 66 82 74 73 a/7
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 7 X
3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:42 F:66 2:47 40.2 1/7
4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:32F:512:36 45.6 7/7
5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:50F:542:51 41 2/7
6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:25F:292:26 27.9 a4*/7
7 ;Z::i:;/P;?t:rsg;l]lz(:le):(zeoggr_tzglg?;s)lcaI activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or Grade 410 5 X X X 68 X
8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 67 X
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 7 X
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 82 X
11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 76 X
12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 79 X
e o Lt s o e OB Gegiorn m @ w
14 Ezcohlilod_zvgqi’s;:)ends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] Grade 4105 X X X 38 X
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 2 X
Positive 16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 0.8 X
e)s(:’r‘::sci,:n 17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: WALKING (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 63.4 84.7 72.6 744 5/7
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold 58.3 55.5 57.1 52.8
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BICYCLING (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  68.0 29 51.1 47.5 3/7
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: HOME EXERCICES (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  44.8 47.0 45.8 46.1 5/7
Legend: 21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SWIMMING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 479 31.8 40.9 46
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 47.4 20.7 35.8 35.7 a/7
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: SOCCER (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 189 18.6 18.8 343
Caution 24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %) 12to 19 yearsold  36.9 35.0 36.1 34 a/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASKETBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 285 37.6 324 334 5/7
(Compares to all zones 26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: VOLLEYBALL (2010, %) 12to19yearsold 41.5 41.7 41.6 243
when data is available (7 in 27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BOWLING (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold 12.6 16.0 14.1 21.1 a/7
total)) 28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  52.2 13.2 35.3 17.8
::;\]Zo:nek'};gne has the 29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  21.9 2.6 135 12.7 a/7
X =Data unavailable 30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %) 15 to 19 years old X X X 41.1 X
K = Kindergarten 31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 68 84 77 76 3*/7
32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future Biin 1 EEs ol X X X 81 X
(2006, %)
33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections Grade 12 X X A76F:882:79 78.4 a7
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2 = How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable

Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones)

1 - Youth who have pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc] (2009-2010, %)
2 - Child who has pro-social behaviours [being helpful, respectful, thoughtful, etc](2010-2011, %)

3 - Youth who participate in sports organized by the school (2010-2011, %)

4 - Youth who participate in sports not organized by the school (2010-2011, %)

5 - Youth who participate in activities organized by the school (2010-2011, %)

6 - Youth who participate in activities not organized through the school (2010-2011, %)

7 - Child who usually take part in physical activities not organized by school [such as biking, dancing, sports or games]
after school (2010-2011, %)

8 - Aboriginal child or youth who plays sports one or more times per week (2006, %)
9 - Youth who have moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2009-2010, %)
10 - Child who has moderate to high level of autonomy [choices] (2010-2011, %)

11 - Youth who have moderate to high level of competency (2009-2010, %)

12 - Child who has moderate to high level of competency (2010-2011, %)

13 - Youth who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activities [watching TV/movies, video games, computer time,

messaging or talking on the phone] (2009-2010, %)

14 - Child who spends 2 hours or less on screen time on most days [watching TV video games, computer time] (2010-2011,

%)
15 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to watch TV, videos or DVDs per day (2006, %)
16 - Aboriginal average number of hours used to play video games per day(2006, %)
WALKING (2010, %)
JOGGING OR RUNNING (2010, %)
BICYCLING (2010, %)
HOME EXERCICES (2010, %)
SWIMMING (2010, %)
GARDENING / YARD WORK (2010, %)
SOCCER (2010, %)
POPULAR / SOCIAL DANCE (2010, %)
BASKETBALL (2010, %)
VOLLEYBALL (2010, %)
BOWLING (2010, %)
28 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: ICE HOCKEY (2010, %)
29 -Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months: BASEBALL / SOFTBALL (2010, %)
30 - Youth employment rate (2010, %)
31 - Youth who volunteered outside school without being paid, in the last year, (2009-2010, %)

17 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
18 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
19 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
20 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
21 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
22 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
23 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
24 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
25 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
26 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:
27 - Physical activity youth participated in the last 3 months:

32 - Aboriginal satisfied with how their school is preparing him / her to make choices about his/her future (2006, %)

33 - Youth who plan to vote, once they are legally entitled to, in municipal, provincial or federal elections (2011, %)

Zone 1

75
X

X
X
72.9
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e

41.4
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35.2
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341
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77
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0.8
744
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12.7
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784

Canadian
Average

X

X
X
X
X
X
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46.3
43.4
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313
389
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16.4
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41.1
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and

Community

3 = What kinds of families and
communities do New Brunswick's children
and youth live in?

ProvincCial Results



Family
Economic
Situation

Parental Health

Behaviours
Legend:
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3)
Caution
Lagging (last 3 places)
(Includes all provinces and Family and
territories when data is Community
available -13 maximum) o .
*=Another province has the
same ranking ) )
Children in
X =Data unavailable Non-Parental
K = Kindergarten Care

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

New Brunswick

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
home)

6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]
(2010-2011, %)

16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)

17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)

19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)
22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)

26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

Age or Grade

Under 17 years old
15 and over
25 and over

Under 18 years old
All families

All population
15 and over
0to 5yearsold
6to 17 years old

Less then 18

All population
Parents-Kto 5

Parents - Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5
Parents-Kto 5
20 and over
12 to 19 years old
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12
Under 18 years old
Infants
Under 18 years old
Under 18 years old

Male

X

23.1
X

xX X X X

Female

xX X X X

NB

Average

16
9.3

21
16.3

5.88

89
10
5.2¢
8.7

7.3

12.6
47

58

86

55
a7
324
81.9
81
83
309
<10
31
73

\!:/p New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Canadian
Average

17.5
8
15.4
15.9

X

83
16
4.9
5.2

5.1

17.8

X
X
29.2
74.4
X

X X X X X

Rank
(NB to
Canada)

7*/10
8/13
5/13

X

3/7
X
5/13
10/13

a*/13

X

X

X
4/13

X

X X X X X
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\\% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

Rank
ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area  scrcrmie sl remaie zones  no ool
to other
zones)
1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %) Under 17 years old X X 14.6 16 2/7
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %) 15 and over 7.6 9.3 1/7
3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %) 25 and over 26.4 20.4 234 21 3/7
4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %) Under 18 years old X X 154 16.3 3/7
) . . . . ] o - . .
5 ;amlly receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at All families X X X 5.88 X
Family ome)
Economic 6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %) All population X X X 89 X
Situation 7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %) 15 and over X X X 10 X
8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %) 0to 5yearsold X X X 5.2¢ X
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %) 6to 17 years old X X X 8.7 X
10 ;/I;ood insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008, Less then 18 X X X 73 X
0
11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %) All population X X 12.8 12.6 4*/7
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47 X
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %) Parents - Kto 5 X X X 54 X
14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %) Parents - Kto 5 X X X 58 X
parental Health 15 - Parents whoospend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen] parents- K to 5 X X X % X
Legend: . (2010-2011, %)
- _ LD 16-P ts wh ticipate in lei tivities [crafti ingi listening t i laying th
- Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the )
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) piano, etc] (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X X 86 X
Caution 17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %) Parents - Kto 5 X X X 55 X
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %) Parents-K to 5 X X X 47 X
20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %) 20 and over X X 353 324 5/7
(Compares to all zones
when data is available (7 in Family and 21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %) 12to 19 years old 75.8 88 81.3 81.9 5/7
total)) Community 22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 80 86 83 81 3*/7
*=Another zone has the Connectedness ;3 _yqth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 82 87 85 83
same rankin,
& 24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count) Under 18 years old X X X 309
X =D§ta unavailable Children in 25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count) Infants X X X <10
K= Kindergarten Non-Parental
E = Use data with caution, Care 26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count) Under 18 years old X X X 31
sample size too small 27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count) Under 18 years old X X X 73
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Family
Economic
Situation

Parental Health
Legend:

Behaviours
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
Caution
Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones
when data is available (7 in Family and
total)) Community
*=Another zone has the Connectedness
same ranking
X =Data unavailable Childrenin
K= Kindergarten Non-Parental
E = Use data with caution, Care

sample size too small

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
home)

6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]
(2010-2011, %)

16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)

17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)

19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)
22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)

26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

Age or Grade

Under 17 years old
15 and over
25 and over

Under 18 years old
All families

All population
15 and over
0to 5yearsold
6to 17 years old

Less then 18

All population
Parents-Kto 5

Parents - Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto5
Parents-Kto 5
20 and over
12 to 19 years old
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12
Under 18 years old
Infants
Under 18 years old
Under 18 years old

Male

X
X
16.9

Female

X
X
15.7
X

xX X X X

>

Zone 2

18.3
8
16.3
17.6

X X X X Xx

x

12.8

NB

16
9.3

21
16.3

5.88

89
10
5.2¢
8.7

7.3

58

20

86

Rank
(Zone 2
to other

zones)

5%/7

2/7

1/7
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Family
Economic
Situation

Parental Health
Legend:

Behaviours
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
Caution
Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones
when data is available (7 in Family and
total)) Community
*=Another zone has the Connectedness
same ranking
X =Data unavailable Children in
K= Kindergarten Non-Parental
E = Use data with caution, Care

sample size too small

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
home)

6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]
(2010-2011, %)

16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)

17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)

19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)
22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)

26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

\_.y;/ New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Rank
Age or Grade Male Female Zone 3 NB (Zone 3
to other
zones)
Under 17 years old X X 13.7 16 1/7
15 and over X X 8.6 9.3 3/7
25 and over 18.7 144 16.5 21 2/7
Under 18 years old X X 14.3 16.3 1/7
All families X X X 5.88 X
All population X X X 89 X
15 and over X X X 10 X
0to 5 years old X X X 5.2¢ X
6to 17 years old X X X 8.7 X
Less then 18 X X X 73 X
All population X X 11.7 12.6
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 54 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 58 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 20 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 86 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 55 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47 X
20and over X X 315 324
12 to 19 years old 83.8 74.6 79.4 81.9
Grade 6 to 12 76 83 79 81
Grade 6 to 12 79 84 81 83 6/7
Under 18 years old X X X 309 X
Infants X X X <10 X
Under 18 years old X X X 31 X
Under 18 years old X X X 73 X
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UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
Family home)
Economic 6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

Situation 7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]

Parental Health (2010-2011, %)

Legend:

Behaviours " L o L ) )
’ 16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)
Caution 17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)
20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

(Compares to all zones

when data is available (7 in Family and 21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)

total)) Community
Connectedness 23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

*=Another zone has the

same rankin,
& 24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

X =D§ta unavailable Children in 25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten Non-Parental
E = Use data with caution, Care 26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

sample size too small 27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

Rank
Age or Grade Male Female Zone 4 NB (Zone 4
to other
zones)
Under 17 years old X X 15.4 16 3/7
15 and over X X 9 9.3 a4/7
25 and over 29.0 25.0 27.2 21 4/7
Under 18 years old X X 14.7 16.3 2/7
All families X X X 5.88 X
All population X X X 89 X
15 and over X X X 10 X
0to 5 years old X X X 5.2¢ X
6to 17 years old X X X 8.7 X
Less then 18 X X X 73 X
All population X X 14.1 12.6
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 54 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 58 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 20 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 86 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 55 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47 X
20 and over X X 33.7 324 a/7
12 to 19 years old 85.8 83.4 84.6 81.9 3/7
Grade 6 to 12 79 90 85 81 1/7
Grade 6 to 12 81 90 86 83 1/7
Under 18 years old X X X 309 X
Infants X X X <10 X
Under 18 years old X X X 31 X
Under 18 years old X X X 73 X
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Economic
Situation

Parental Health
Legend:

Behaviours
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
Caution
Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones
when data is available (7 in Family and
total)) Community
*=Another zone has the Connectedness
same ranking
X =Data unavailable Childrenin
K= Kindergarten Non-Parental
E = Use data with caution, Care

sample size too small

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

ZONE 5 — Restigouche area

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
home)

6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]
(2010-2011, %)

16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)

17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)

19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)
22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)

26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

\‘.y; New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Rank
Age or Grade Male Female Zone 5 NB (Zone S
to other
zones)
Under 17 years old X X 20.9 16 7/7
15 and over X X 133 9.3 5/7
25 and over 27.2 31.0 29.0 21 6/7
Under 18 years old X X 19.8 16.3 7/7
All families X X X 5.88 X
All population X X X 89 X
15 and over X X X 10 X
0to 5 years old X X X 5.2¢ X
6to 17 years old X X X 8.7 X
Less then 18 X X X 73 X
All population X X 12.8 12.6 4*/7
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 54 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 58 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 20 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 86 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 55 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47
20 and over X X 48.3 324
12 to 19 years old 84.8 B 91.7 81.9
Grade 6 to 12 77 87 82 81
Grade 6 to 12 79 87 83 83
Under 18 years old X X X 309 X
Infants X X X <10 X
Under 18 years old X X X 31 X
Under 18 years old X X X 73 X



Family
Economic
Situation

Parental Health
Legend:

Behaviours
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
Caution
Lagging (last 2 places)
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) X
Family and
*=Another zone has the same C it
ranking CIun Ity
. Connectedness
X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten
E = Use data with caution, children in
sample size too small
P Non-Parental
Care

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
home)

6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]
(2010-2011, %)

16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)

17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)

19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)
22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)

26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

\_.y;/ New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Rank
Age or Grade Male Female Zone 6 NB (Zone &
to other
zones)
Under 17 years old X X 18.3 16 5%/7
15 and over X X 14.1 9.3 6/7
25 and over 35.7 29.7 329 21 7/7
Under 18 years old X X 18.9 16.3 6/7
All families X X X 5.88 X
All population X X X 89 X
15 and over X X X 10 X
0to 5 years old X X X 5.2¢ X
6to 17 years old X X X 8.7 X
Less then 18 X X X 73 X
All population X X 123 12.6
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 54 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 58 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 20 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 86 X
Parents - Kto 5 X X X 55 X
Parents-Kto 5 X X X 47 X
20 and over X X 329 324 3/7
12 to 19 years old 74.7 82.9 78.7 81.9
Grade 6 to 12 80 88 84 81
Grade 6 to 12 82 88 85 83
Under 18 years old X X X 309
Infants X X X <10
Under 18 years old X X X 31
Under 18 years old X X X 73



-FE” | y [ ) \‘.y; New Brunswick
> [, " Health Council
av i

Lommunrty

Family
Economic
Situation

Parental Health
Legend:

Behaviours
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
Caution
Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones
when data is available (7 in Family and
total)) Community
*=Another zone has the Connectedness
same ranking
X =Data unavailable Childrenin
K= Kindergarten Non-Parental
E = Use data with caution, Care

sample size too small

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4,5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

ZONE 7 — Miramichi area

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)
2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)

3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %)

5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at
home)

6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %)

7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %)

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children O to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)
9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %)

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008,
%)

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %)
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %)
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %)

14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Parents who spend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen]
(2010-2011, %)

16 - Parents who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the
piano, etc] (2010-2011, %)

17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %)

19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %)

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %)

21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %)
22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %)

23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %)

24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count)

25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count)

26 - Private adoptions (2010 - 2011, count)

27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count)

Age or Grade

Under 17 years old
15 and over
25 and over

Under 18 years old
All families

All population
15 and over
0to 5yearsold
6to 17 years old

Less then 18

All population
Parents-Kto 5

Parents - Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto 5

Parents-Kto5
Parents-Kto 5
20 and over
12 to 19 years old
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12
Under 18 years old
Infants
Under 18 years old
Under 18 years old

Male

X
X
29.7

Female

X
X
25.0
X

xX X X X

>

Zone 7

16.2

17.9

273
18

X X X X Xx

x

12.6

NB

16
9.3

21
16.3

5.88

89
10
5.2¢
8.7

7.3

58

20

86

55
47
324
81.9
81
83

<10
31
73

Rank
(Zone 7
to other
zones)

a/7
7/7
5/7
5/7

X

X
X
X
X

3*/7

x X X
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Family and Community

\OJ New Brunswick
" Health Council

3 - What kinds of families and communities do New Brunswick's children and youth live
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3,4, 5, 6,9, 12, 18, 27, 31

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable i
Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 NB Canadian
Average Average

154

9
27.2

Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones)

18.3 16.2 16 17.5

m 27.3 21 15.4

1 - Living in low-income family (under 17 years old) (2006, %)

2 - Unemployment rate (2010, %)
3 - No high school diploma (25 years and older) (2006, %)

4 - Living in a single parent family (2006, %) ) ] 18 16.3 15.9
Family 5 - Family receiving Social Assistance or Welfare benefits (2010, % out of all families with children at home) X X X X X X X 5.88 X
Economic 6 - Family support payments received (2009-2010, %) X X X X X X X 89 83
Situation 7 - Aboriginal on Social Assistance or Welfare benefits as source of income (2006, %) X X X X X X X 10 16

8 - Food insecurity in homes with children 0 to 5 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %) X X X X X X X 5.2F 4.9

9 - Food insecurity in homes with children 6 to 17 present, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %) X X X X X X X 8.7 5.2

10 - Food insecurity in homes with children less then 18 years old, moderate and severe (2007-2008, %) X X X X X X X 7.3 5.1

11 - Household spending 30% or more of their income on housing cost (2006, %) 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.6 12.6 17.8
12 - Parents who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 47 X
13 - Parents who did not consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages day before (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 54 X
14 - Parents being very physically active at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 58 X
oarental Health 15 (F;aorfg-tzsov;/;o‘yjfend 2 hours or less per day in sedentary activity [in front of a screen] X X X X X X X 9% X
Behaviours 16 —Zgaluf?/:)s who participate in leisure activities [crafting, singing, listening to music, playing the piano, etc] (2010- X X X X X X X 86 X
17 - Parents who say they ate breakfast yesterday with children (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 55 X
19 - Parents who did not eat at a fast food restaurant in the last week (2010-2011, %) X X X X X a7 X

20 - Adults who watched TV more than 15 hours in the last week (2007, %) - 33.7 m 32.9 m 324 29.2

Family and 21 - Youth sense of belonging to their community, somewhat strong or very strong (2009-2010, %) 81.3 82.4 - 84.6 m 81.9 74.4
Community 22 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to friends (2009-2010, %) 83 “ 82 “ 83 81 X
Connectedness 23 - Youth satisfaction with mental fitness needs related to family (2009-2010, %) ““ “ 83 ““ 83 X
24 - Families receiving subsidies for adopted children with special needs (2010-2011, count) X X X X X X X 309 X
Childrenin 25 - Infants placed for adoption[public adoption] (2010-2011, count) X X X X X X X <10 X
Non-Parental Care 26 - private adoptions (2010 — 2011, count) X X X X X X X 31 X
27 - International adoptions (2010-2011, count) X X X X X X X 73 X
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4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's
children and youth?
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4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

New Brunswick

1 - Low birth weight (2005-2007, %)

2 - Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per
100,000)

3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %)

4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %)

5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %)

6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000)
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %)

8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %)
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %)

10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %)

11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %)

12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %)

13 - Childhood/adolescence disorder [behavioural and learning disorders] (2010-2011, cases
admitted to hospital per 10,000)

14 - Depressive episode (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000)

15 - Stress reaction / adjustment disorder (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000)
16 - Schizotypal/delusional disorder (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000)

17 - Mood (affective) disorder (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000)

18 - Anxiety disorder (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000)

19 - Eating disorder (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000)

Legend:

20 - Rate of hospitalized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to
hospital per 10,000)

21 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3)

Cauti
aution 22 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %)
24 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %)

25 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %)

26 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %)

Lagging (last 3 places)

(Includes all provinces and
territories when data is
available -13 maximum)

*=Another province has the
same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

Age or Grade

At birth
At birth

12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
6 to 14 years old
15to 19 yearsold
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old
6 to 14 years old
12 to 19 years old
6 to 14 years old
12 to 19 years old

0to 18 years old

0to 18 years old
0to 18 years old
0to 18 years old
0to 18 years old
0to 18 years old
0to 18 years old

0to 18 years old

Grade 6 to 12
12 to 19 years old
Grade Kto 5
Grade 6 to 12
12 to 19 years old
GradeKto 5

Male

5.9

Female

5.8

Average

55

N

Canadian
Average

6

%7 New Brunswick

Health Council

Rank
(NB to
Canada)

4/13

Under development — will be available next year

X
15.1

4.35
2.70
1.53
0.82
1.06
0.35

26.43

X
15.6
X
2,097.1
80.7
27.7

9.40
7.05
1.61
1.86
1.36
161

35.75

X
153
22
12729
82.6
311
9
64.9
82
ni

711

6.81
4.85
1.57
133
1.21
0.96

30.97

0.4
11.5
14
X
84.7
26.5

3.79
291
0.82
0.42
0.87
0.77

15.37

X
9/12
7/7
X
6/13
12/13
6*/7
9/13
2%/7
10/13

X X X X X

x

x
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\.’% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area  aemorcrade  male remale zane1 g omedte

zones)
1 - Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 5.4 5.7 5.6 55 3*/7
i(;oc'ggg)enital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth Ui cralnmerie ol el e ney e
3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 17.2 153 2/3
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infection- chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 487.3  2,950.5 1,831.0 1,272.9
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 72.2 69.7 70.9 82.6
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 42.6 33.4 38.1 31.1
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9 X
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 48.9 62.4 55.5 64.9
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82 X
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 53.5 81.7 66.4 71.1 7/7
iis—p:z:rig: Tglsggz)a)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 294 249 37 30.97 47
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 21 19 20 23
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 4.2 19.6 125 12.8 4/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 36 X
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 8 8 7 3*/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 9.4 0 43 7.1 3/6
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto5 X X X 1 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten
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“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

Rank
H (Zone 2 to
ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area  sorcrase  wale remale zame2  no  Coed
zones)
1- Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 50 53 5.1 55
2 - Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth el ol Eoa Al me ey ey

100,000)

3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 15.9 153 1/3
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 343.6  1,655.7 973.9 1,272.9 a/7
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 83.5 85 84.3 82.6 5/7
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 31.9 27.1 29.6 311 4/6
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9 X
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 62.7 70 66.2 64.9 5/7
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82 X
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 69.8 65.3 67.5 71.1 6/7
:]zs-p:i:lti:: Tglsgsga)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 9.8 125 11 30.97 1/7
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 24 20 21 23 3/7
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 8.3 28.4 18.1 12.8 7/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 36 X
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 7 8 8 7 3*/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 15.8 2.6 9.3 71 5/6
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) GradeKto5 X X X 11 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten




\.’% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

Rank
H B (Zone 3 to
ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area sseorcrade  male remsie zome3  ne e
zones)
1 - Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 5.4 6.1 5.2 5.5 5/7
2 - Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth el ol Eoa Al me ey ey

100,000)

3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X 15.3 X
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 640.7 2,492.8 1,559.8 1,272.9
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 92.7 74.7 83.9 82.6
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 28.3 36.2 321 31.1
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9 X
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 67.9 68.7 68.3 64.9 a/7
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82 X
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 77.7 64 711 71.1 4/7
:]zs-p:i:lti:: Tglsgsga)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 206 354 278 30.97 2/7
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 26 21 23 23 5/7
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 20.2 9.5 12.8 2/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X 36 X
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 6 6 7 2/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 19.3 2.6 11.0 71 6/6
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) GradeKto5 X X X 11 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten




\.’% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area sorcrate  maie remaie zomea  ns  Fomdte

zones)
1 - Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 6.1 5.0 55 55 2/7
i(;oc'ggg)enital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth Utttz el (52 mE S e
3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X 153 X
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 188.9 594.5 386.8 1,272.9 _
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 91.2 97.1 94 82.6
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 25.8 311
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 69.4 56.7 63.2 64.9
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 84.4 89 86.6 71.1
iis—p:z:rig: Tglsggz)a)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 579 68.7 63.2 30.97
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 23 20 22 23
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 14.4 12.5 133 12.8 5/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 36
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 8 7 8 7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X 7.1 X
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) GradeKto 5 X X X 1 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten



\.’% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

Rank
H (Zone 5 to
ZON E 5 _— ReStIgOUChe a rea Age or Grade Male Female Zone 5 NB e
zones)
1- Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 65 63 64 55
2 - Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth el ol Eoa Al me ey ey

100,000)

3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X 15.3 X
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 2356 1,322.8 747.7 1,272.9 3/7
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 81.1 F 84.9 82.6 4/7
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X 31.1 X
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9 X
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 81.8 F 70.9 64.9 2/
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 88.2 F 86.8 71.1
:]zs-p:i:lti:: Tglsgsga)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 177 63.2 55.3 30.97
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 36 17 26 23
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 4.2 0 23 12.8
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 36
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 3 4 7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 15.7 0 8.6 7.1 a/6
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) GradeKto5 X X X 11 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten




\.’% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula  ssorcrade  male female zones  na  @oneSte

zones)
1 - Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 4.2 7.2 5.6 55 3*/7
i(;oc'ggg)enital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth Ui cralnmerie ol el e ney e
3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 20.6 153
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 128.0 1031.9 558.5 1,272.9
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 92.6 91.3 922.0 82.6
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 213 311
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9 X
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 76.8 69.5 733 64.9
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82 X
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 69.4 69.7 69.6 71.1 5/7
iis—p:z:rig: Tglsggz)a)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 241 347 395 30.97 5/7
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 24 17 20 23
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 8.5 11.6 103 12.8 3/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 36 X
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 11 9 10 7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 31 1.1 2.2 7.1 2/6
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) GradeKto 5 X X X 1 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten



\.’% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

Rank
H H B (Zone 7 to
ZONE 7 — Miramichi area AgeorGrade  Male Female Zone?  NB ather
zones)
1- Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) At birth 66 53 6.0 55
2 - Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per At birth el ol Eoa Al me ey ey

100,000)

3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X X X
4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X X 15.3 X
5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 22 X
6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 15to 19yearsold 596.1  2451.0 1480.9 1,272.9 5/7
7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 85.9 96.1 920.8 82.6 3/7
8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 47.7 X 293 311 3/6
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 9 X
10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 70.8 70.2 705 64.9 3/7
11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 82 X
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 76.3 88.8 823 71.1 3/7
:]zs-p:i:lti:: Tglsgsga)lized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to 0to 18 years old 300 334 317 30.97 3/7
Legend: 14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 29 31 30 23 7/7
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 8.7 20.9 14.0 12.8 6/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 36 X
Caution 17 - Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 9 6 8 ? 3*/7
Lagging (last 2 places) 18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 0 3.2 14 7.1 1/6
(Compares to all zones when 19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) GradeKto5 X X X 11 X

data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten
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‘,..% New Brunswick
“ 1" Health Council

Health

4 - How healthy are New Brunswick's children and youth?

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable NB Canadian
Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones) Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone?7 e eraEe Lo
1 - Low birth weight (2005-2007, %) s IBYW =2 IEEEE - Il s 6

2 - Congenital malformations, deformations and chromosomal abnormalities (2009, rate per 100,000) Under development — will be available next year

3 - Prevalence of diabetes (2009-2010, %) X X X X X X X X 0.4

4 - Prevalence of asthma (2009-2010, %) 172 JEEl x X x IEXH ~x 153 115

5 - Prevalence of asthma in Aboriginal (2006, %) X X X X X X X 22 14

6 - Have a sexually transmitted infections - chlamydia rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 973.9 747.7 @ 1,480.9 1,272.9 X

7 - Functional health, good to full (2009-2010, %) 84.3 m“ 84.9 m 90.8 82.6 84.7

8 - Injuries in the past 12 months causing limitation of normal activities (2009-2010, %) 29.6 m X 29.3 31.1 26.5

1
9 - Aboriginal with one or more activity limitation often (2006, %) X X X X X X X 9 11F

66.2 XM 632 | 709 | 733 [N 64.9 67.7

10 - See their health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %)

11 - Aboriginal who see their health as being very good or excellent (2006, %) X X X X X X X 82 X
12 - See their mental health as being very good or excellent (2009-2010, %) m- 71.1 86.6 69.6 82.3 71.1 76.3
ig —()zg;e of hospitalized cases for mental diseases and disorders (2010-2011, cases admitted to hospital per 37 111 mﬂ 395 317 30.97 15.37
14 - Youth with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2009-2010, %) 21 23 22 “m“ 23 X
15 - Youth who consider themselves overweight (2009-2010, %) 12.5 “ 133 m 10.3 12.8 11.6
16 - Child with unhealthy weight (overweight and obese) (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 36 X
17- Youth with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2009-2010, %) 8 : I : IEEEE : 7 x
18 - Youth who consider themselves underweight (2009-2010, %) 4.3 X 8.6 7.1 6.7
19 - Child with unhealthy weight (underweight) (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 11 X
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5 - How well are we promoting healthy
child and youth development?

ProvincCial Results
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Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3)

Caution
Lagging (last 3 places)

(Includes all provinces and
territories when data is
available -13 maximum)

*=Another province has the
same ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

EVeIopment

5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or
Mental Health

Dental Health

Vision Health

Children and
Youth
Perceptions of
Healthy Living

Children and
Youth Health
Behaviours

New Brunswick Age or Grade

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births) Al S E=EE:

mother
2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %) Newborn and infant
3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %) 12 and up
4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %) 12 and up
5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %) K
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count) Child in childcare
7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average) Early childhood
8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within

the last year (2009-2010, %) AN TR

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how

they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they

feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %) BRLRAES
12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %) 6 to 14 years old
14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%) 12 to 19 years old
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %) Grade 12
16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks Grade 12

(2010-2011, %)

17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for

fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %) Sl 12

18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
(2009-2010,%) Grade 6 to 12

19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%) Parents-Kto5

20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

(2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical

activity (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week

(2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5
24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12
25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5
26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

Male

o

D X X X X X X

84

77

83.2

383
713

56

40

75

30

48

80

45
68
24
47
50
54

Female

20.01

82
18.7¢

89

84

81.9

46.8
73.7

65

44

79

30.3

33

79

32
72
25
55
52
64

Average

20.01

87.8
82
18.7¢
914
20,319
1,774
703

111

87

80

83.9
78
425
725

67.3

61

42

65
77

30.1

40

80

41
70
24
50
52
60

K% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Canadian
Average

X
87.4
26.2

70.9

5.6

82.0

45.3

X X X X X X

Rank
(NB to
Canada)

X
X
X
X
X
X
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LEVeIopmer:

Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or

Mental Health

Dental Health

Vision Health

Children and
Youth

Perceptions of
Healthy Living

Children and
Youth Health
Behaviours

ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)

3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)

5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)

7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within

the last year (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how
they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they

feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)
12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)
14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)

16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)

17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for
fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)

18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
(2009-2010,%)

19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

(2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical

activity (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)

25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant
12 and up
12 and up
K
Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

6 to 14 years old

12 to 19 years old
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5
Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

75.6

29.2

76

61

40

51

25

49
71

Female

81.7

55.9

80.9

67

42

47

31

51
67

Zone 1

70.1
83.6

920.9

66.8

135

78.9
X
43.7
78.7

A:66 F:71 2:68

64

41

313

39

49

28

50
69

‘3_% New Brunswick

Health Council

LL

Rank
NB (Zone 1 to
other
zones)
20.01 X
87.8 7/7
82 3/5
18.7¢ X
914 5/7
20,319 X
1,774 X
70.3 6/7
11.1 X
87 1*/7
80 X
78 X
425 3/7
725 1/7
67.3 a/7
61 2/7
42 4*[7
65 X
77 X
30.1 3/7
40 5*%/7
80 X
41 1/7
70 X
24 1/7
50 X
52 a4*[7
60




Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or

Mental Health

Dental Health

Vision Health

Children and
Youth

Perceptions of
Healthy Living

Children and
Youth Health
Behaviours

ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)

3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)

5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)

7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within
the last year (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how
they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they

feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)
12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)
14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)

16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)

17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for
fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)

18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
(2009-2010,%)

19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

(2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical

activity (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)

25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant
12 and up
12 and up
K
Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

6 to 14 years old

12 to 19 years old
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5
Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

89.2

33.7

66.9

53

39

43

24

46
50

Female

79.7

45.1

65.1

61

47

25

24

49
60

Zone 2

99.5
89.9

84.6
X
39.2
65.9

A:64F:67 2:64

57

44

36.2

39

39

24

47
55

‘\_._% New Brunswick

N " Health Council
Rank
NB (Zone 2 to
other
zones)
20.01 X
87.8 1/7
82 1/5
18.7¢ X
20,319 X
1,774 X
703 1/7
11.1 X
87 4*/7
80 X
83.9 3/7
78 X
425 5/7
725
67.3
61
42
65
77
30.1
40 5%/7
80 X
41 a4*/7
70 X
24 3%/7
50
52

60 5/7



Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when data

is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same

ranking
X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution, sample

size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector

Z =Zone Average

5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or
Mental Health

Dental Health

Vision Health

Children and
Youth
Perceptions of
Healthy Living

Children and
Youth Health
Behaviours

ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)

3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)

5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)

7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within
the last year (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how
they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they
feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)

13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)
14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)

15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)

16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)

17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for
fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)

18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
(2009-2010,%)

19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

(2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical
activity (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)

25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant

12 and up
12 and up
K

Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old
6 to 14 years old
12 to 19 years old

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

81.7

375
74.2

57

44

X
X

26.9

48

43

25

50
46

Female

18.8

86

81.8

28.9
71

69

46

X
X

16.8

34

35

24

51
59

Zone 3

97.1

81.7
X
335
725

A:66 F:56 Z:66

63

45

22.2

41

39

25

50

‘\_._% New Brunswick

" " Health Council

Rank
NB (Zone 3 to
other
zones)
20.01 X
87.8 2/7
82 2/5
18.7¢ X
914 7/7
20,319 X
1,774 X
70.3 5/7
11.1 X
87
80 X
83.9 5/7
78 X
425 6/7
725 5/7
67.3 6/7
61 3/7
42
65
77
30.1
40
80 X
41 a4*/7
70
24
50
52 a4*[7
60




Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same

ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector

Z =Zone Average
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5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or
Mental Health

Dental Health

Vision Health

Children and
Youth
Perceptions of
Healthy Living

Children and
Youth Health
Behaviours

ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)

3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)

5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)

7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within

the last year (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how
they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they

feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)
12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)
14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)

16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)

17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for
fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)

18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
(2009-2010,%)

19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

(2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical

activity (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)

25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant
12 and up
12 and up
K
Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

6 to 14 years old

12 to 19 years old
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5
Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

80.8

65.1

72

54

33

30.3

51

49

22

54
45

Female

93

92.4

48.1

80.2

66

36

45.8

29

45

22

58
82

Zone 4

85.3
80.5

98.4

67.7

6.7

89

87.1
X
55.9
76.6

A:70F:73 2:72

60

34

38.8

40

47

22

56
65

‘3_% New Brunswick

" " Health Council

Rank
NB (Zone 4 to
other
zones)
20.01 X
87.8 5/7
82 4/5
18.7¢ X
914 3/7
20,319 X
1,774 X
70.3 a/7
11.1 X
87 3/7
80 X
78 X
425
725
67.3
61 a4*/7
42
65
77 X
30.1 1/7
40 3*/7
80 X
a
70 X
24 5/7
50
52

60 3/7



5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

ZONE 5 — Restigouche area

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)
3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

Pre and Post
natal

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)
5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)

) 6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)
Early Learning
7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within
. the last year (2009-2010, %)

Physical or
Mental Health 10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how

they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they
feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)
Dental Health
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)

Vision Health 14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)
16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)
Ch“;tz:hand 17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for

fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)
Perceptions of

/. . . 18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
Healthy Living (2009-2010,%)
19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
Legend: pRVSICETY P y 0
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

Caution (2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical
activity (2009-2010, %)

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week

data is available (7 in total)) Children and (2010-2011, %)

*=Another zone has the same

ranking Youth Health 24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)
X =Data unavailable Behaviours

° 25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)
K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant
12 and up
12 and up
K
Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

6 to 14 years old

12 to 19 years old
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5
Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

70.8

33.1

71.4

60

39

38.6

48

34

24

35
59

Female

m X X X X X X

89

84.6

21.8

73.7

75

42

34

31

31

19

50
53

Zone S5

77.0
X
28.0
72.6

A:78 F:85 2:81

67

41

22.7

40

32

21

42
56

‘\_._% New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Rank
NB (Zone 5 to
other
zones)
20.01 X
87.8 a/7
82 X
18.7¢ X
914 a/7
20,319 X
1,774 X
70.3 7/7
11.1 X
87 6*/7
80 X
78 X
425
725 a/7
67.3
61
42 4*[7
65 X
77
30.1
40 3*/7

41 6*/7

24 6,

~
~N

3
><IXI )

52
60 4/7
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Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

e

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or

Mental Health

Dental Health

Vision Health

Children and
Youth

Perceptions of
Healthy Living

Children and
Youth Health
Behaviours

5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)

3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)

5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)

7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within
the last year (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how
they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they

feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)
12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)
14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)

16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)

17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for
fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)

18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
(2009-2010,%)

19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

(2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical

activity (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week
(2010-2011, %)

24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)

25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant
12 and up
12 and up
K
Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

6 to 14 years old

12 to 19 years old
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5
Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to 5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

87.3

60.1

70.5

52

28

51

23

58
71

Female

84.9

79.3
80.4

X

50

35

43

24

58
83

Zone 6

81.5
76.1

929.3

68.6

125

86.2
X
69.2
75.7

A:65F:67 2:67

51

33

294

38

47

24

58
77

‘\_.y.p New Brunswick

" fl" Health Council

Rank
NB (Zone 6 to

other

zones)
20.01 X
87.8 6/7
82 5/5
18.7¢ X
914 1/7
20,319 X
1,774 X
703 3/7
11.1 X
87
80 X
78 X
425
725 3/7
67.3 5/7
61
42
65
77 X
30.1 a/7
40
80 X
a
70 X
24 3*/7
50 X
2

60 1/7



5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

—l=2)rnr!

Cavelopiment

i

i . . 18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week]
Healthy Living (2009-2010,%)
19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%)
Legend: pRVSICETY P y 0
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %)
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when

Pre and Post
natal

Early Learning

Physical or

Mental Health

Dental Health

ZONE 7 — Miramichi area

1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births)

2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %)

3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, %)

4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %)

5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %)
6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count)

7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average)

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within

the last year (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how
they feel, think and act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they

feel, think and act] (2010-2011, %)
12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %)
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %)

Vision Health 14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%)
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %)
16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks
(2010-2011, %)
Chil;‘;z:hand 17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for

Perceptions of

fundraising, in the canteen / cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)

(2009-2010, %)

22 - Youth who spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical

activity (2009-2010, %)

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week

data is available (7 in total)) Children and (2010-2011, %)

*=Another zone has the same

ranking Youth Health 24 - Youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %)
X =Data unavailable Behaviours

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %)

26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %)
27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %)
28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)

29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)

Age or Grade

All expectant
mother

Newborn and infant
12 and up
12 and up
K
Child in childcare
Early childhood
12 to 19 years old

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

6 to 14 years old

12 to 19 years old
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6 to 12

Parents-Kto 5
Grade4to5

12 to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12

Grade4to5

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12
Grade 6 to 12

Male

92.5

36.5

64.1

53

41

36

18

51
41

Female

72.6

48.0
72.2

X

67

44

29

19

54
54

Zone 7

6.4

85

83.9
X
415
67.9

A:74 F:66 2:72

60

43

272.5

a4

32

19

53

\,._,./.p/ New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Rank
NB (Zone 7 to

other

zones)
20.01 X
87.8 3/7
82 X
18.7¢ X
91.4 2/7
20,319 X
1,774 X
70.3 2/7
111 X
87 4*/7
80 X
83.9 a/7
78 X
425 a/7
725
67.3 3/7
61 a4*/7
42 3/7
65 X
77 X
30.1 5/7
40 1/7
80 X
a
70 X
2
50 X
52 3/7
60
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5 - How well are we promoting healthy child and youth development?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 24, 31

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable NB Canadian
Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7
Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones) E = Use data with caution, sample size too small Average  Average
1 - Expectant mother receiving prenatal benefits (2010,% of live births) X X X X X X X 20.01 X
2 - Universal newborn and infant hearing screening (2009-2010, %) m 85.3 95.3 m 96.5 87.8 X
Pre and Post
3 - Breastfeeding initiation (2009-2010, % 83.6 89.9 84.3 80.5 X 76.1 X 82 87.4
o g ( 0 XN | 761
4 - Proportion of infants exclusively breastfed at 6 months (2009-2010, %) X X X X X X X 18.7¢ 26.2
5 - Proportion of Kindergarten children meeting immunization requirements (2009-2010, %) 90.9 98.4 96.3 mm 91.4 X
) 6 - Total approved available child care spaces (2010-2011, count) X X X X X X X 20,319 X
Early Learning
7 - Early intervention services (2010-2011. monthly average) X X X X X X X 1,774 X

8 - Youth who had a medical doctor visit within the last year (2009-2010, %) 67.2 67.7 m 68.6 70.3 70.9

9 - Youth who seen or talked to a health professional about emotional or mental health within the last year (2009-
2010, %)

13.5 11.2 11.5 6.7 1.7 12.5 6.4
Physical or
Mental Health 10 - Youth who have moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they feel, think and 85 39 85 37 X
act] (2009-2010, %)

11 - Child who has moderate to high level of mental fitness [having a positive sense of how they feel, think and act]

11.1 5.6

(2010-2011, %) 80 X
Dental Health 12 - Youth who visit a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010, %) m 84.6 81.7 87.1 77.0 m 83.9 83.9 82.0
ental Rea
13 - Aboriginal who had a visit with a dental professional within the last year (2009-2010. %) X X 78 71

Vision Health 14 - Youth seen or talked to an eye professional within the last year (2009-2010,%) 43.7 39.2 mmmm 41.5 42.5 45.3
15 - Teachers show a positive attitude towards healthy living (2010, %) m 2.6 75.7 72.5 X

16 - School promoted healthy eating by providing easy access to healthy food and snacks (2010-2011, %) 68 m“-“ 67 72 67.3 X
Children and ) ) ) ) L
h 17 - Healthy food choices noticed by youths in schools [at sporting or other events, for fundraising, in the canteen / 63 60 60 61 X
Yout ¢ cafeteria, lower prices for healthier foods, etc] (2009-2010, %)
Perceptions o
. . 18 - Physical activity of parents, as reported by a youth [at least 3 times in the last week 2009-2010,% 41 41 43 42 X
Healthy Living °~ " yofp ported by a youth 1 0 EXENEN | 33|
19 - Parent is physically active, as reported by child (2010-2011,%) X X X X X X X 65 X
20 - Child who ate dinner with parent day before survey (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 77 X

21 - Youth walking and bicycling that is done only as a way of getting to and from work or school (2009-2010, %) 31.3 mm 29.4 27.5 30.1 52.7

22 —Zgigt;’;/vho spend at least 90 minutes a day in a combination of moderate and hard physical activity (2009- 39 39 n 20 20 nn 20 X

23 - Child who is very physically active for at least 30 minutes 3 or more times per week  (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X 80

Children and 24 youth who eat breakfast daily(2009-2010, %) 39 3 IEHIEBEREN -+

Youth Health 25 - Child who eat breakfast daily(2010-2011, %) X X X X X 70

X

ﬂ X

\ X
Behaviours 26 - Youth who eat 5 or more fruits or vegetables a day [not including juices] (2009-2010, %) “ 24 “ 22 n 24 n 24 s
X

X

ﬂ X

27 - Child who eats 5 or more fruits or vegetable a day [not including juices] (2010-2011, %) X 50

28 - Youth who sleep more than 8 hours a night (2009-2010, %)
29 - Youth who has never tried smoking (2009-2010, %)
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wm"' 6 - How well are New Brunswick's children and youth learning?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Transition to
primary school

Literacy and
Numeracy
Legend:
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3)
Caution
Lagging (last 3 places)
(Includes all provinces and
terr.ltorles when qata is Sardell end
available -13 maximum) .
Emotional

*=Another province has the Development

same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten
School
A Anglophone School Sector| connectedness
F : Francophone School Sector

New Brunswick

1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%)
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %)

3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %)

4 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)

5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)

6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %)

7 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)

8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5
(2010, %)

9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %)

10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade
7 (2010, %)

11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8
(2010, %)

12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %)

13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %)

14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9

(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %)

16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or
French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %)

18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %)
19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %)

20 - Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %)
21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %)

22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support
Worker] (2010-2011, count)

23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %)

24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %)
25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %)
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %)

Age or Grade

6 to 14 years old

Grade 2

Grade 2

Grade 2

Grade 2

Grade 4

Grade 4

Grade 5
Grade 5

Grade 7

Grade 8

Grade 8
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 9
Grade 10

Grade 11
Grade 11

12 to 19 years
old

Grade 6 to 12
6 to 14 years old

Early childhood

Grade 12
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
6 to 14 years old

Male

A:76

A:61

F:62

Female

F:78

F:82

A:85

A:76

F:67

A:84

F:63

NB
Average

F:74

F:77

A:80

A:69

F:60

A:81

F:62

A:59 F:70 A:62 F:72 A:61 F:71

A:66

F:66

A:58 F:69 A:57 F:71

F:61

A:67

A:72

F:59
F:67

95.6

75

80
80
X

A:74

F:66

F:67

A:78

A:87

F:63
F:66

86
87

A:70

F:66

A:58
F:70

F:64

A:73

A:79
A:33 F:70

F:61
F:66

96.1

80
72

474

83

86

Canadian
Average

62

X

96.6

74

91

‘!y New Brunswick
Health Council

Rank
(NB to
Canada)

X

5%/13
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| 1511 fl 6 - How well are New Brunswick's children and youth learning? % Hew bbo sk

UN Conwvention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area AgeorGrade  Male Female  Zonel NE e
to other
zones)
Transition to - ; o
- X X
e 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68 X
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 2
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) B2 k4 X
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
. 2 X X 5
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) LS X " X
4 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading .
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Stk X X X A:20 X
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X B
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Slacttie X A:69 X
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading §
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Clal X X X F:60 X
7- Percentage of students h?vmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A:81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 . . x £:62 X
(2010, %)
Literacy and
:\Iume!acy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 5% 3 . A:70 X
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 3 5 % F:66 X
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 Grade 9 53 X " A73 X
(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 53 X r A33 F:70 X

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66
aution
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) 12to ;ijyears 88.8 97.9 92,9 96.1
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 78 86 82 80
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72 X
*=Another zone has the same Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A6FE52:30 8
A = Anglophone School Sector 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 83 88 85 83 3/7
F=F h School Sect
rancophone School SectufiEtick] 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade 4to5 X X X 83 X

Z=7one Average Connectedness
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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UN Conwvention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area AgeorGrade  Male Female  Zone2 NE e
to other
zones)
Transition to - ; o
- X X X
e 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) B2 k4
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
. 2 X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) LS X "
4 - Percentage c?f students havnt\g achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 2 X X » A:80 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X B X
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Slacttie X A:69
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading §
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Clal X X X F:60 X
7- Percentage of students h?vmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A:81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 . . x £:62 N
(2010, %)
Literacy and
:\Iume!acy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 5% 3 . A:70 o
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 3 5 % F:66 %
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64 X
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 Grade 9 53 X " A73 X
(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 53 X r A33 F:70 X

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66 X
aution
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) 12to ;ijyears 98.5 93.5 96 96.1 5/7
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 72 81 77 80
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72
*=Another zone has the same Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:84 F:67 2:83 83 3*%/7
A = Anglophone School Sector 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 80 85 83 83 a4*/7
F=F h School Sect
rancophone School Sect U] 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade 4to5 X X X 83 X

Z=7one Average Connectedness
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
3 5 (Zone 3
ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area  Aesorcrade mate rfemate  zanea N8
to other
zones)
Transition to - . o
- X X X
i e mal 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Crena R
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
2 X X - X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) L X &n
4 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading .
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Crecer X X X A0 X
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X “ X
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Gree2 X A9
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X - X
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) CLEth F:60
7- Percentage of students h:'a\vmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A:81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 . . X F:62 .
(2010, %)
Literacy and
;‘lum‘e:vracy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 % 3 - A70 3
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 3 5 x F:66 3
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64 X
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 9 53 X " AT3 53
9 (2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 53 X - A33 E:70 3

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66 X
aution
. o . N 12 to 19 years
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) old 98.6 97.2 97.9 96.1 3/7
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 74 81 78 80 5*%/7
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72 X
*=Another zone has the sam¢ Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:76 F:85 2:76 83
A = Anglophone School Secto 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 79 83 81 83
F=F h School Sect:
_ rancophone Scnoot >ec S 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 83
Z=7one Average Connectedness

26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area  #seorGrade  maie remale  zoned NE e
to other
zones)
Transition to - . o
- X X X
il e el 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 3 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Slecs "4
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
. 2 X X - X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) e X "
4 - Percentage qf students haV|r'1g achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 2 X X x A:80 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X 3 X
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Clecep X A9
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X - X
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Slieelad F:60
7- Percentage of students he.wmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A:81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 N . X F:62 .
(2010, %)
Literacy and
;‘lum:‘yracy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 55 % e A70 N
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 % 3 x F:66 .
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64 X
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 Grade 9 o 53 - A73 X
(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 o 53 - A33 E:70 X

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66 X
aution
. e . AN T 12 to 19 years
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) old 93 100 96.5 96.1 a/7
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 78 88 83 80
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72
*=Another zone has the same Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:58 F:85 2:81 83 5/7
A = Anglophone School Sector 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 83 90 87 83 2/7
F=F h School Sect
rancophone School Sectcyiigieeheg] 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 83 X

Z=Zone Average Connectedness
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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UN Conwvention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
ZONE S — Restigouche area AgeorGrade  Male Female Zones NB (one S
to other
zones)
Transition to - ; o
- X X X
e 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) B2 k4
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
. 2 X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) LS X "
4 - Percentage c?f students havnt\g achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 2 X X » A:80 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X B X
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Slacttie X A:69
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading §
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Clal X X X F:60 X
7- Percentage of students h?vmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A:81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 . . x £:62 N
(2010, %)
Literacy and
:\Iume!acy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 5% 3 . A:70 o
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 3 5 % F:66 %
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64 X
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 Grade 9 53 X " A73 X
(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 53 X r A33 F:70 X

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66
aution
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) 12to ;ijyears 100 X 94.9 96.1
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 73 84 78 80 5*%/7
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72 X
*=Another zone has the same Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X ASBFRNZN 8
A = Anglophone School Sector 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 76 86 81 83
F=F h School Sect
rancophone School SectufiEtick] 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade 4to5 X X X 83

Z=7one Average Connectedness
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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UN Conwvention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula AgeorGrade  Male Female  Zone§ NE
to other
zones)
Transition to - ; o
- X X X
e 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) B2 k4
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
. 2 X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) LS X "
4 - Percentage c?f students havnt\g achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 2 X X » A:80 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X B X
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Slacttie X A:69
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading §
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Clal X X X F:60 X
7- Percentage of students h?vmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A:81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 . . x £:62 N
(2010, %)
Literacy and
:\Iume!acy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 5% 3 . A:70 o
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 3 5 % F:66 %
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64 X
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 Grade 9 53 X " A73 X
(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 53 X r A33 F:70 X

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66 X
aution
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) 12to ;ijyears 96.2 100 98 96.1 2/7
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 78 89 84 80
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72 X
*=Another zone has the same Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:80 F:89 2:86 83 2/7
A = Anglophone School Sector 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 85 90 88 83 1/7
F=F h School Sect
rancophone School SectufiEtick] 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade 4to5 X X X 83 X

Z=7one Average Connectedness
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Rank
ZONE 7 — Miramichi area AgeorGrade Male Female Zone? NB (@one?
to other
zones)
Transition to - ; o
- X X X
e 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) 6 to 14 years old X 68
2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading
X X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) B2 k4
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading
2 X X 2 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) LS X N
4 - Percentage c?f students havnt\g achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 2 X X » A:80 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment
X X B X
in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) Slacttie X A:69
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading §
assessment in Grade 4 — Francophone sector only (2010, %) Clal X X X F:60 X
7- Percentage of students h?vmg achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading Grade 4 X X X A81 X
comprehension assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 Grade 5 X X X F:62 X
(2010, %)
Literacy and
NumeY'acy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) Grade 5 X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade Grade 7 5% 5 . A:70 o
7 (2010, %)
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 Grade 8 3 5 % £:66 %
(2010, %)
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X A:58 F:70 X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) Grade 8 X X X F:64 X
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 Grade 9 53 X " A73 X
(2010, %)
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) Grade 9 X X X A:79 X
Legend; 16 - Percentage students performing at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or Grade 10 53 X r A33 F:70 X

French as a Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:61 X

Cauti 18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) Grade 11 X X X F:66
aution
Lagging (last 2 places) 19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) 12to ;ijyears 100 100 100 96.1
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total)) Socialand  20-Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 74 86 80 80 4/7
Emotional 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 72 X
*=Another zone has the same Development
ranking 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support .
. Early childhood X X X 474 X
X =Data unavailable Worker] (2010-2011, count)
K= Kindergarten 23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:82 F:89 2:83 83 3*%/7
A = Anglophone School Sector 24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 80 86 83 83 a4*/7
F=F h School Sect
rancophone School SectufiEtick] 25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) Grade 4to5 X X X 83 X

Z=7one Average Connectedness
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) 6 to 14 years old X X X 86 X
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6 - How well are New Brunswick's children and youth learning?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 4, 6, 12, 23, 28, 29, 31

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable NB Canadian
Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7
Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones) A : Anglophone School Sector F : Francophone School Sector Average Average
Transition to 1 - Aboriginal who attended an early childhood development or preschool program (2007,%) X X X X X X X 68 62

primary school

2 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading assessment in Grade 2

— Francophone sector only (2010, %) X X X X X X X "M X
3 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on oral reading assessmentin Grade 2 —
X X X X X X X F:77 X
Francophone sector only (2010, %)
4 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading comprehension X 5 5 5 5 5 5 A:80 X
assessment in Grade 2 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) .
5 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a writing assessment in Grade 2 —
X X X X X X X A:69 X
Anglophone sector only (2010, %)
6 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on silent reading assessment in Grade 4
X X X X X X X F:60 X
— Francophone sector only (2010, %)
7 - Percentage of students having achieved an appropriate or strong performance on a reading comprehension 5 53 53 53 53 53 3 A1 X
assessment in Grade 4 — Anglophone sector only (2010, %) -
Literacy and 8 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) X X X X X X X F:62 X
Numeracy 9 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 5 (2010, %) X X X X X X X A:61 F:71 X
10 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 7 (2010, %) X X X X X X X A:70 X
11 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Sciences and Technologies assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) X X X X X X X F:66 X
12 - Provincial exam average — by sector, Math assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) X X X X X X X :3: X
13 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 8 (2010, %) X X X X X X X F:64
14 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English reading comprehension assessment Grade 9 (2010, %) X X X X X X X A:73
15 - Provincial exam average — Anglophone sector only, English writing assessment Grade 9(2010, %) X X X X X X X A:79
16 - Percentage students perfor.rr?lng at intermediate level or higher on English as a Second Language or French as a X X X X X X . A:33 E:70 X
Second Language - Oral Proficiency Assessment (2009-2010, %)
17 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, French assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) X X X X X X X F:61 X
18 - Provincial exam average — Francophone sector only, Math assessment Grade 11 (2010, %) X X X X X X X F:66 X

19 - Youth satisfied or very satisfied with life (2009-2010, %) E - a9 %5 [IEXBIENES 96.1 9.6
20 - Youth satisfied with mental fitness needs related to school (2009-2010, %) 82 78 “ 78 “ 80 80 X

Social and 21 - Aboriginal satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities at his/her school (2007, %) X X X X X X X 72 74

Emotional
Development 22 - Child receiving special needs services [including Integrated Day Care Services and Enhanced Support Worker] (2010-
2011, count)

23 - Youth who feel respected at school (2011, %) “ 83 81 n“ 83 83 X
24 - Youth feel connected to their school (2009-2010, %) 85 83 ““ 83 83 X

25 - Child feels connected to their school (2010- 2011, %) X X X X X X X 83 X
26 - Aboriginal child is happy at his/her school (2007, %) X X X X X X X 86 91

X X X X X X X 474 X

School
Connectedness



Adverse
Factors

7 - What factors can affect children and
youth adversely?

ProvincCial Results



Am L ..ﬁ New Brunswick
W.s | " Health Council

7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

. . Rank
New Brunswick AporGrade  Male Femsle il ST (et
8 & Canada)
1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old - 25.9 25.9 X X
Teen pregnancy ) )
2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old -- 20.8 20.8 14.3 7/13
Drug Use 3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 27 23.4 25.1 X X
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 14 10 12 X X
5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who
smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 75 76 76 X X
6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 24 22 23 X X
Tobacco use - - -
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 31 30 31 X X
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X 5 X X
9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 33 31 32 X X
Alcohol use 10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 24.5 233 23.9 25.8
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 68 56 61 X
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5 60 52 57 X X
13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 18 13 16 X X
Other 14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.] Grade Kato 5 27 16 22 X X
: (2010-2011, %)
Negative
Behaviours of 15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 45.5 46.6 46 31.2 5/12
children or 16 - Youth who rarely or never use protective mouth equipment (for hockey) or protective
youth head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %) 12 Ageraels | I/ Uz 1.0 e X
Legend: 17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 18.7 21.2 19.8 18.9
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3) 18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 66.3 59.6 62.6 61.3
Caution 19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X 2,606 1,838 7/13

Lagging (last 3 places) 20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X 4,372 3,155 7/13

(Includes all provinces and
territories when data is
available -13 maximum)

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten
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7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

Rank
(Zone 1 to

ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area  Ascrcrade  Male Female 2one1 N podes

zones)
1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old X 26.1 26.1 259 3/7

Teen pregnancy ) )

2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old X 16.6 16.6 20.8 3/7
Drug Use 3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 23.4 21.1 223 25.1 3/7

4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 9 8 9 12 /7

5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who

smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 77 78 77 76 3/7

6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 19 17 18 23 1/7
Tobacco use - - -
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5 X X X 31
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X X 5
9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 24 25 25 32
Alcohol use 10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 25.7 23.9
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 61 51 56 61 a/7
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5 X X X 57
13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 15 10 13 16
Other 14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
- (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 22 X
Negative
Behaviours of 15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 345 47.2 38.8 46 4/6
children or 16 - Youth who rarer.or never use protectlve n_ﬁout‘h equipment (for hpckey) or protecElve 12 to 19 years old 181 16 10.8 11.04 3/7
Legend: youth head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downbhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %)
. 17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 215 19.8 5/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 61.4 62.6 5/7
Saution 19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 2,606 X
Lagging (last 2 places) . .
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4,372 X

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten



Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

Teen pregnancy

Drug Use

Tobacco use

Alcohol use

Other
Negative
Behaviours of
children or
youth

ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area  #seorerace

1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old
2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old
3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who

smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents- Kto 5

9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle

(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5

13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]

(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old

GradeKto 5

16 - Youth who rarely or never use protective mouth equipment (for hockey) or protective

head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %) 121 TRl

17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12

18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12
19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old

Male

X
X
33.1
16

70

23

31

29

19

Female

29.7

27.6

28.8
11

72

19

28

42

14
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Rank
Zone 2 NB (Zone 2 to
other
zones)
29.7 259 5/7
27.6 20.8 7/7
30.9 25.1 7/7
13 12 a/7
7 76 1*/7
20 23 2/7
31 X
5 X
29 32 2/7
26.0 23.9
36 61
X 57
17 16 5%/7
X 22 X
53.7 46 2/6
11.8 11.04 a/7
20.0 19.8 2/7
62.5 62.6 a/7
X 2,606 X
X 4,372 X
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7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

Rank
a . (Zone 3 to
ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area  sscorcrate  male rfemale zone3  ne e
zones)
T 1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15to 19 years old X 21.0 21.0 259
een pregnanc
preg ¥ 2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old X 22.8 22.8 20.8
Drug Use 3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 31.8 24.3 28 25.1 6/7
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 14 13 14 12 5/7
5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who o
smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 71 70 n 76 1*/7
6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 24 22 23 23 a/7
Tobacco use - - -
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5 X X X 31 X
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X X 5 X
9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 35 32 33 32 a/7
Alcohol use 10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 22.2 23.9 2/7
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 30 43 36 61
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5 X X X 57 X
13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.] o
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 18 15 16 16 3*/7
Other 14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
- (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 22
Negative
Behaviours of 15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old 59.9 62 60.8 46
children or 16 - Youth who rarely.or never use protectlve n_ﬁouth equipment (for hpckey) or protective 12 to 19 years old 115 56 8.7 11.08
Legend: youth head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downbhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %)
. 17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 145 19.8
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 58.4 62.6
Saution 19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 2,606 X
Lagging (last 2 places) R R
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4,372 X

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten
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7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

Rank
2 4t
ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area  Asorcrade  male remale zenea  ns  BoRLte
zones)
1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15to 19 years old X 15.0 15.0 259 1/7
Teen pregnancy ) )
2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old X 16.2 16.2 20.8 2/7
Drug Use 3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 234 19.1 211 25.1 1/7
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 13 7 10 12 3/7
5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who
smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 87 88 87 76 7/7
6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 31 29 30 23 6/7
Tobacco use - - -
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5 X X X 31 X
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X X 5 X
9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 39 36 39 32 5/7
Alcohol use 10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 224 23.9 3/7
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 70 58 61 61 5/7
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5 X X X 57 X
13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 18 11 14 16
Other 14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]
- (2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5 X X X 22
Negative
Behaviours of 15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 354 46
children or 16 - Youth who rarely. or never use _protectnve r_nou"c‘h equipment (for hockey) or protective 12 to 19 years old 131 133 13.2 11.08
. ', 7 7 = , /0
Legend. youth head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downbhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %)
. 17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 24.7 19.8
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 70.5 62.6
Saution 19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 2,606 X
Lagging (last 2 places) R R
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4,372 X

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten



Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

Teen pregnancy

Drug Use

Tobacco use

Alcohol use

Other
Negative

Behaviours of

children or
youth

7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

ZONE 5 — Restigouche area Age or Grade

1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old
2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old
3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who

smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5

9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle

(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10,12
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5

13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]

(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12

14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]

(2010-2011, %) Grade Kto 5
15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old

16 - Youth who rarely or never use protective mouth equipment (for hockey) or protective

head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downbhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %) 12ip el

17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12

18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12
19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old

Male

X
X

28.5

18

82

33

xX X X X

Female

30.7
14.8
23.6

13

84

45

47

58

13

xX X X X

Zone 5

30.7
14.8

26
16

83

34

23.9
63

17

7.2

21.1
23.9

(LY New Brunswick

n"

NB

25.9
20.8

25.1
12

76

23
31

32

23.9

61
57

16

22
46
11.04

19.8
62.6
2,606
4,372

f

Health Council

Rank
(Zone 5 to
other
zones)

6/7
1/7
5/7
6/7

5*/7

7/7

><><I

7/7

5/7
(T

5*/7

1/7

3/7
7/7
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7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

Rank
H H (Zone 6 to
ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula asorcrade  male remale 20006 N8 e
zones)
1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old X 26.6 26.6 259 a/7
Teen pregnancy ) )
2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 15 to 19 years old X 18.7 18.7 20.8 a/7
Drug Use 3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 21.6 215 21.6 25.1 2/7
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 8 6 7 12 1/7
5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who o
smokes (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 82 83 83 76 5%/7
6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 23 18 21 23 3/7
Tobacco use - - -
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) Grade 4to 5 X X X 31 X
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) Parents-Kto 5 X X X 5 X
9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle Grade 6 to 12 32 3 32 32 3/7

(2009-2010, %)

Alcohol use 10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 19.6 23.9 1/7
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 61 60 55 61 3/7

12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) Grade4to 5 X X X 57 X

13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.] o
(2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 19 12 16 16 3*/7

Other 14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.] Grade Kto 5 X X X 22 X

= o,
R (2010-2011, %)

Behaviours of 15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 12 to 19 years old X X 28 46 6/6

children or 16 - Youth who rarely or never use protective mouth equipment (for hockey) or protective

Legend: youth head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downbhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %) AR 17.8 >9 1.1 1.0 e
I 17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 22.2 19.8 6/7
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)
18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) Grade 7,9, 10, 12 X X 66.5 62.6 2/7
Saution 19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 2,606 X
Lagging (last 2 places) . .
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4,372 X

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten



Teen pregnancy

Drug Use

Tobacco use

Alcohol use

Other
Negative
Behaviours of
children or
Legend: youth

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?
UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

ZONE 7 — Miramichi area

1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females)

2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females)

3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %)
4 - Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %)

5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who
smokes (2009-2010, %)

6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %)
7 - Child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %)
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %)

9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle
(2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %)

11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %)

12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %)

13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]

(2009-2010, %)

14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.]

(2010-2011, %)
15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %)

16 - Youth who rarely or never use protective mouth equipment (for hockey) or protective
head gear [for skating, rollerblading, downbhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %)

17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %)

18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %)
19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population)
20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population)

Age or Grade

15 to 19 years old

15 to 19 years old

Grade 7,9, 10, 12
Grade 6 to 12

Grade 6to 12

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Parents-Kto 5

Grade 6 to 12

Grade 7,9, 10, 12
Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5

Grade 6to 12

GradeKto5
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

Grade 7,9, 10, 12
Grade 7,9, 10, 12
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

Male

X
X
24.9
21

76

28

43

73

21

Female

B/l

19.8

243
15

79

28

40

67

15

Zone 7

37.1
19.8

245
18

78

27

41

233
69

18

40.1

16.8

21.1
63.5

(LY New Brunswick

n"

NB

25.9
20.8

25.1
12

76

23
31

32

23.9

61
57

16

22
46
11.04

19.8
62.6
2,606
4,372

f

Health Council

Rank
(Zone 7 to
other
zones)
7/7

5/7

a7
7/7

4/7

5/7
X
X

6/7

a/7
7/7

><I

7/7

3/6

7/7

3*/7
3/7
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7 - What factors can affect children and youth adversely?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 17, 18, 29, 33

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable NB Canadian
Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7
Average Average

Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones)

1 - Teen pregnancy rate (2009, rate per 1,000 females) 26.1 29.7 mm 26.6 259 X
Teen pregnancy ) )
2 - Teens who gave birth (2008, crude birth rate 1,000 females) 16.6 mmm 18.7 19.8 20.8 143
Drug Use 3 - Youth who have used marijuana within the last year (2007, %) 22.3 mn 26 m 24.5 25.1 X
4-Youth who have smoked in the last 30 days (2009-2010, %) B = =+ » IENEREN X
5 - Youth who have a family member [parent, step-parent, guardian, brother or sister] who smokes (2009-2010, %) 77 83 83 78 76 X
6 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke at home (2009-2010, %) 21 27 23 X
Tobacco use 7 - child who lives with people who smoke or use tobacco (2010-2011, %) X X 31 X
8 - People are allowed to smoke inside home as reported by parent (2010-2011, %) X 5 X
9 - Youth come in contact with second-hand smoke in the past week in a vehicle 2 X
(2009-2010, %)
Alcohol use 10 - Youth heavy drinking (getting drunk) in the last 30 days (2007, %) 23.9 25.8
11 - Youth who consume sweetened non-nutritious beverages (2009-2010, %) 61 X
12 - Child who consumes any sweetened non-nutritious beverages yesterday (2010-2011. %) 57 X
13 - Youth have high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.] 16 X
(2009-2010, %)
Other 14 - Child has high levels of oppositional behaviours [being defiant, disrespectful, rude, etc.] (2010-2011, %) 22 X
Neg.atlve 15 - Youth who always wear a helmet when using a bicycle (2009-2010, %) 46 31.2
Behaviours of _ _ ) )
children or 16 - Youth who rarely or never use protective mouth equipment (for hockey) or protective head gear [for skating,
rollerblading, downhill skiing, or snowboarding] (2009-2010, %) n.o 1181
youth
17 - Youth who have been a passenger with an impaired driver within the last year (2007, %) 19.8 18.9
18 - Youth safe sex - those that engaged in sexual activity and used a condom (2007, %) 62.6 61.3
19 - Violent crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) X X X X X X X 2,606 1,838

20 - Property crime done by youth (2010, rate of 100,000 youth population) X X X X X X X 4,372 3,155
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\.‘% New Brunswick
afe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth? R Health Council

Rank

N eW B r u n SW | C k Age or Grade Male Female Av:rz o CAa:;:m: (NB to
& 8 Canada)
1- Chl|d. and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to T S8 eers el X X 414 258 X
hospital per 10,000)
2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X 172.8 10.5 8/11
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X 126 13.6 8/13
4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident 15to 19 years old 307 97 204 X X
(2010, count)
5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed) Ol TGl X X 25 X X
6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000) Under 16 years old X X 21.7 X X
7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X 3.23 X X
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X 3.78 X X
9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 41 30 35 X X
10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 84 90 87 X X
11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 82 85 83 X X
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X 725 X X
} - . . o
13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total 16to 18yearsold  0.37 0.96 0.65 X X
youth 16 to 18 years old)
14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12to 17 yearsold 1,347 369 1,716 X X
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12to 17 yearsold  15.6 15.2 18.8 X X
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old 4.0 5.2 53 X X
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old 7.6 7.6 5.9 X X
d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12to 17 years old 7.7 4.5 4.4 X X
Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old 65.0 67.5 65.6 X X
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3) 15 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12 to 17 years old 76 29 105 X X
S a) Aborlglnal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12to17yearsold 295 29 252 X X
Lagging (last 3 places) . } L g o P
b) Aborlgln.al youth .provmaal director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total 12to 17 years old i3 e 38 X X
. correctional services)
(Includes all provinces and
territories when data is c) Aboriginal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12to17yearsold 9.0 o4 26 X X
available -13 maximum) services)
X =Data unavailable d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12to 17 years old 54 77 86 X X
K = Kindergarten services)
e) Aboriginal youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total 12to17yearsold  55.1 564 543 X X

correctional services)
16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X 10.5 X 8/12
17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X 95.6 X 5/11
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8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth? "ﬂ Health Council

Rank
ZONE 1 —Moncton / South East area  Asorcrade  male remale  zoe1 w8 Foed
to other
zones)
1- Ch||d‘ and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to T S8 cers X X X 414 X
hospital per 10,000)
2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X X 17.8 X
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X X 126 X
4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident 15to 19 years old X X X 204 X
(2010, count)
5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed) 15 125 el X X X 213 X
6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000) Under 16 years old X X X 21.7 X
7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X X 3.23 X
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X X 3.78 X
9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 43 35 39 35 3/7
10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 87 X
11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 83 X
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 725 X
} - . . o
13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total 16 to 18 years old X X 052 0.65 47
youth 16 to 18 years old)
14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12 to 17 years old X X X 1,716 X
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 18.8 X
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 53 X
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 5.9 X
d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4.4 X
Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 65.6 X
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 15 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12 to 17 years old X X X 105 X
Caution a) Aborlglnal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12to 17 years old 3 3 % 257 X
. services)
Lagging (last 2 places)
b) Aborlgln.al youth .provmaal director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total 12 to 17 years old . . x 28 X
(Compares to all zones when correctional services)
data is available (7 in total)) - . - 3 S .
c) Aborlglna)l youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12ltoll7 earslald X X X 76 X
*=Another zone has the same SR
ranking d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
X =Data unavailable Seree 12 to 17 years old X X X 8.6 X
K= Kindergarten Aboriginal youth - total i 2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
e) origina youth - .tota community sentences ( - , % of Aboriginal - tota 12 to 17 years old % % x 543 X
correctional services)
16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X X 10.5 X

17 - Youth probation rate (2009 rate per 10.000 voune persons) 12 to 17 vears old X X X 95.6 X



m Ohd 8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area

1 - Child and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to
hospital per 10,000)

2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)

4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, count)

5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed)

6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000)

7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)

9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %)

10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %)

11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %)
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %)

13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total
youth 16 to 18 years old)

14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
15 - Aboriginal h - | ional i 2008-2 |
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 5 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Aboriginal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
Caution services)

b) Aboriginal youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when

data is available (7 in total)) c) Aboriginal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional

services)
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
services)

e) Aboriginal youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

Age or Grade

0to 19 years old

All population
All population

15to 19 years old

15 to 19 years old

Under 16 years old

0to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12

16 to 18 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

Male

x X

X X X X X X X

>

Female

4

Zone 2

x x x £ x x

X X X X X xX X

\¥ 14
N

NB

414

17.8
12.6

404
213

21.7

3.23
3.78

35
87

725
0.65

1,716
18.8
5.3
5.9
44
65.6
105

25.7
3.8
7.6
8.6

543

105
95.6

New Brunswick
Health Council

Rank
(Zone 2
to other
zones)

X




m Ohd 8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 3 - Fredericton / River Valley area

1 - Child and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to
hospital per 10,000)

2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)

4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, count)

5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed)

6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000)

7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)

9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %)

10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %)

11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %)
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %)

13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total
youth 16 to 18 years old)

14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
15 - Aboriginal h - | ional i 2008-2 |
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 5 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Aboriginal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
Caution services)

b) Aboriginal youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when

data is available (7 in total)) c) Aboriginal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional

services)
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
services)

e) Aboriginal youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

Age or Grade

0to 19 years old

All population
All population

15to 19 years old

15 to 19 years old

Under 16 years old

0to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12

16 to 18 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

Male

x X

X X X X X X X

>

Female

e

Zone 3

x x x B x x

X X X X X xX X

\¥ 14
N

NB

414

17.8
12.6

404
213

21.7

3.23
3.78

35
87

725
0.65

1,716
18.8
5.3
5.9
44
65.6
105

25.7
3.8
7.6
8.6

543

105
95.6

New Brunswick
Health Council

Rank
(Zone 3
to other
zones)

X

3/7

X
X
X
X
X
X
X



m Ohd 8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area

1 - Child and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to
hospital per 10,000)

2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)

4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, count)

5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed)

6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000)

7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)

9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %)

10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %)

11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %)
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %)

13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total
youth 16 to 18 years old)

14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
15 - Aboriginal h - | ional i 2008-2 |
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 5 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Aboriginal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
Caution services)

b) Aboriginal youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when

data is available (7 in total)) c) Aboriginal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional

services)
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
services)

e) Aboriginal youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

Age or Grade

0to 19 years old

All population
All population

15to 19 years old

15 to 19 years old

Under 16 years old

0to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12

16 to 18 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

Male

x X

X X X X X X X

>

Female

Zone 4

x x x & x x

0.13

X X X X X xX X

\¥ 14
N

NB

414

17.8
12.6

404
213

21.7

3.23
3.78

35
87

725
0.65

1,716
18.8
5.3
5.9
44
65.6
105

25.7
3.8
7.6
8.6

543

105
95.6

New Brunswick
Health Council

Rank
(Zone 4
to other
zones)

X




m Ohd 8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth?

ZONE 5 — Restigouche area

1 - Child and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to
hospital per 10,000)

2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population)

4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, count)

5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed)

6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000)

7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000)

9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %)

10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %)

11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %)
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %)

13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total
youth 16 to 18 years old)

14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services)

Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services)
15 - Aboriginal h - | ional i 2008-2 |
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 5 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count)
a) Aboriginal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
Caution services)

b) Aboriginal youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when

data is available (7 in total)) c) Aboriginal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional

services)
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
services)

e) Aboriginal youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total
correctional services)

16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons)

Age or Grade

0to 19 years old

All population
All population

15to 19 years old

15 to 19 years old

Under 16 years old

0to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

Grade 6 to 12
Grade4to5
Grade4to5
Grade 6 to 12

16 to 18 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old

12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old

Male

x X

X X X X X X X

>

Female

Zone 5

0.23

X X X X X xX X

\¥ 14
N

NB

414

17.8
12.6

404
213

21.7

3.23
3.78

35
87

725
0.65

1,716
18.8
5.3
5.9
44
65.6
105

25.7
3.8
7.6
8.6

543

105
95.6

New Brunswick
Health Council

Rank
(Zone 5
to other
zones)

X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
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8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth? "ﬂ Health Council

Rank
ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula  Aecorcrade  male Female  zones  na  Zore
to other
zones)
1- Ch||d‘ and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to T S8 cers X X X 414 X
hospital per 10,000)
2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X X 17.8 X
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X X 126 X
4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident 15to 19 years old X X X 204 X
(2010, count)
5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed) 15 125 el X X X 213 X
6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000) Under 16 years old X X X 21.7 X
7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X X 3.23 X
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X X 3.78 X
9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %) Grade 6 to 12 51 39 45 35
10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 87
11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %) Grade4to 5 X X X 83 X
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 725 X
} - . . o
13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total 15 18l X X 2.84 0.65 7/7
youth 16 to 18 years old)
14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12 to 17 years old X X X 1,716 X
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 18.8 X
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 5.3 X
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 5.9 X
d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4.4 X
Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 65.6 X
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 15 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12 to 17 years old X X X 105 X
— a) Aborlglnal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional i il sl X X X 257 X
Lagging (last 2 places) L : L 3 o ]
b) Aborlgln.al youth 'provmual director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total 12to 17 years old 3 3 X 38 X
(Compares to all zones when correctional services)
data is available (7 in total)) . o . .
c) Aborlglnal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 126 el % % X 76 X
*=Another zone has the same services)
ranking d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
X =Data unavailable services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 8.6 X
K = Kindergarten S—— - | . p— |
e) Al orlgln? youth - Fota community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - tota 12 to 17 years old X X X 543 X
correctional services)
16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X X 10.5 X

17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X X 95.6 X



Health Council

‘7.‘;/; New Brunswick

8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children and youth?

Rank
ZO N E 7 —_— M | r'a m |Ch | a rea Age or Grade Male Female Zone 7 NB (2one ?
to other
zones)
1- Chl|d. and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to T S8 cers X X x 414 X
hospital per 10,000)
2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X X 17.8 X
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) All population X X X 126 X
4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident 15to 19 years old X X X 204 X
(2010, count)
5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed) 15 125 el X X X 213 X
6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000) Under 16 years old X X X 21.7 X
7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X X 3.23 X
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) 0to 19 years old X X X 3.78 X
9 - Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %) Grade 6to 12 44 31 37 35 4*[7
10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 87 X
11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %) Grade4to5 X X X 83 X
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %) Grade 6 to 12 X X X 725 X
: - . . o
13- Youth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total 16 to 18 years old X X 057 0.65 5/7
youth 16 to 18 years old)
14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12 to 17 years old X X X 1,716 X
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 18.8 X
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 53 X
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 5.9 X
d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 4.4 X
Legend: e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) 12 to 17 years old X X X 65.6 X
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 15 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) 12to 17 years old X X X 105 X
Caution a) Aborlglnal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12to 17 years old 3 3 X 257 X
Lagging (last 2 places) - L o .
b) Aborlgm.al youth -.provmaal director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total 121to 17 years old X X X a8 X
correctional services)
(Compares to all zones when
datai ilable (7 in total igi - - 9 iginal - i
ata is available (7 in total)) c) Aborlglnal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional 12to 17 years old 3 3 X 76 X
services)
"=Another zone has the same d) Aboriginal youth - total tody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional
ranking ) original youth - total open custody ( - , % of Aboriginal - total correctiona 12to 17 years old . . x 86 X
X =Data unavailable services)
K = Kindergarten igi - i H ° iginal -
e) Aborlgm.al youth .total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total 120 17 years old X X X 543 X
correctional services)
16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X X 10.5 X

17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) 12 to 17 years old X X X 95.6 X
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\.‘% New Brunswick
R Health Council

8 - How safe and secure are New Brunswick's children

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable NB Canadian
Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zoned4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7
Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones) Average  Average
1 - Child and youth rate of hospitalized cases for injuries (2008-2009, cases admitted to hospital per 10,000) X X X X X X X 41.4 25.8
2 - Age-adjusted rate of ATV Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) X X X X X X X 17.8 10.5
3 - Age-adjusted rate of cycling Injuries (2009-2010, rate per 100,000 population) X X X X X X X 12.6 13.6
4 - Number of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident X X X X X X X 404 X
(2010, count)
5 - Rate of New Brunswick teen workers aged 15-19 who suffered a workplace accident
(2010, rate per 1,000 youth employed) X X X X X X X . X
6 - Child under 16 receiving child protection services (On March 31, 2011, rate per 1,000) X X X X X X X 21.7 X
7 - Child seeking refuge in transition housing (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) X X X X X X X 3.23 X
8 - Child involved in Child Witnesses of Family Violence Program (2010-2011, rate per 1,000) X X X X X X X 3.78 X
9- Youth who have never been bullied (2009-2010, %) 3 IENIENEE ¥ KBl 35 X
10 - Child who feels safe at school (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 87 X
11 - Child who feels comfortable talking to an adult at school about bullying (2010-2011, %) X X X X X X X 83 X
12 - Students with special needs who feel safe — Anglophone sector Only (2008-2009, %) X X X X X X X 725 X
) - . . o
13 OI;(;)uth (16 to 18 years old) receiving social assistance money (March 2011, % of total youth 16 to 18 years 0.52 038 mm 057 0.65 X
14 - Youth - Total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) X X X X X X X 1,716 X
a) Youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 18.8 X
b) Youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) X X X X X X X 53 X
c) Youth - total secure custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 5.9 X
d) Youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of youth - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 4.4 X
e) Youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of youth-total correctional services) X X X X X X X 65.6 X
15 - Aboriginal youth - total correctional services (2008-2009, actual count) X X X X X X X 105 X
a) Aboriginal youth - pre-trial detention (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 25.7 X
b) Aboriginal youth - provincial director remand (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 3.8 X
c) Aboriginal youth -total secure custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 7.6 X
d) Aboriginal youth - total open custody (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 8.6 X
e) Aboriginal youth - total community sentences (2008-2009, % of Aboriginal - total correctional services) X X X X X X X 54.3 X
16 - Youth incarceration rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) X X X X X X X 10.5 X
17 - Youth probation rate (2009, rate per 10,000 young persons) X X X X X X X 95.6 X




gystem
Performance

9 - How is New Brunswick performing in
regards to the Rights and Well-being of
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Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2, 3)

Caution

Lagging (last 3 places)

(Includes all provinces and
territories when data is
available -13 maximum)

*=Another province has the

same ranking

X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten

9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

New Brunswick

1 - Life expectancy (2006-2008, years)

2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)

3 - Infant mortality rate (2005-2007, rate per 1,000)

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %)

8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other
than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %)

11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school
(2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-
2011, %)

13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %)

14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and
passionate (2010-2011, %)

16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %)

17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %)

18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%)
19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %)

20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %)

21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %)

22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index)

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index)

25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index)

26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000)

27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %)

28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %)

29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %)

30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %)

31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %)

A:Anglophone School Sector 32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental illness (2010-
F:Francobhone School Sector 2011, % )

Age or Grade

At birth

0to 1yearold

0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
0to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

PreKto K

12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 7 to 12

Grade 7 to 12

20 to 24 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 and over
15 and over
15 and over
15 and over
15 and over

Under 18 years
old

Male

77.6
0.6

17.62
95.00
29.94

94.8
77.7

X
X
X
X
X

2.2

A:2.2
F:2.2

X

xX X X X

X X X X

<

Female

82.7
0.3

22.74
51.26
10.14

95.6
79.4

xX X X X

1.8

A:2.0
F:1.3

X

X X X X O X X X X

>

NB Average

80.2
0.45
4.1
19.98
73.70
20.30

A:79.7 F: 82.2

95.2
78.9

77.5

62.7

484

68.5

72.6

77.0

57.4
76.7
64.2
78.9
2.0

A:2.1 F:1.7

8.1
97.6
68.7

1195
8,208

8.7

20
41.2
61.8
735

44.8

4 New Brunswick

Wﬂ f Health Council

Canadian Rank
Average (N8 1o
Canada)
80.9 5%/11
X X
5.0 3/13
X X
X X
X X
X
84.9
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
8.9 4/10
90.5 6/13
93.7
88.0 7/13
6,147 7/13
7.1 8*/10
20 X
39.3 X
62.8 X
73.5 X
X X
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9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

‘Performance

1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years)
2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)
3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000)

Legend:

Doing Well (ranked 1, 2)

Caution

Lagging (last 2 places)

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same

ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %)
F = Francophone School Sector

Z =Zone Average

ZONE 1 — Moncton / South East area

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %)
8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)
9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other

than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %)

11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school

(2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-

2011, %)

13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %)

14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living

(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and

passionate (2010-2011, %)
16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %)

17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %)

18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%)

19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %)
20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %)

21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %)

22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index)

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index)

25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index)

26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000)

27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %)

28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %)

29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %)

30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %)

32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental iliness (2010-

2011,%)

Age or Grade

At birth
0to 1yearold
0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
0 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

PreKto K
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 7 to 12
Grade 7 to 12
20 to 24 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 and over
15 and over
15 and over
15 and over

15 and over

All population

Male

783

4.5
18.6
102.31
32.24

96.1
75.4

w
X X X X N X X X X x
m

>

Female

83.3

3.7
17.48
40.71
17.38

97.4
71.8

X X X X P X X X X X X X X X X X X

>

Zone 1

80.9
X
4.1
18.10
72.19
24.97
X
96.7
734

A:80F:78 2:79

A:58 F:78 2:65

A:46 F:47 Z:46

A:69 F:75 Z:71

A:72 F:812:75

A:77F:77 2:77

A:59 F:50 Z:55
A:81F:63 2:74
A:55 F:53 Z2:54
A:74 F:89 2:79

[
> X X X X x X

xX X X X

\\!:/‘p/ New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

Rank
w oo Gl
zones)
80.2 2/7
0.45 X
4.1 3/5
19.98 3/7
73.70 a/7
20.30 5/7
A:79.7 F: 82.2
95.2
78.9
725
62.7
48.4
68.5
72.6
77.0 3/7
57.4 4/7
76.7 3/7
64.2
78.9 a/7
2.0 X
A:2.1 F:1.7 X
8.1 X
97.6 X
68.7 X
1195 X
8,208 X
8.7 4/7
20 X
41.2 X
61.8 X
735 X
44.8




9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

Performmance ZONE 2 — Fundy Shore / Saint John area

1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years)

2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)

3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000)

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

Age or Grade

At birth
0to 1yearold
0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0to 19 years old
6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0 to 19 years old
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %) Pre K to K
8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other

than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %) iz
11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school Grade 12
(2010-2011, %)
12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-

Grade 12
2011, %)
13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %) Grade 12
14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living

Grade 12
(2010-2011, %)
15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and Grade 12
passionate (2010-2011, %)
16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %) Grade 12
17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %) Grade 12
18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%) Grade 12
19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %) Grade 12

Grade 7 to 12
Grade 7 to 12

20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %)
Legend: 21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %)

} g . . . . 3 o
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index)

20 to 24 years old

12 to 17 years old

Caution

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old
Lagging (last 2 places)

25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 12 to 17 years old

*=Another zone has the same 27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %) 12 and over
ranking 28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %) 15 and over
X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten 29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %) 15 and over
E = Use data with caution, 30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %) 15 and over
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %) 15 and over
F = Francophone School Sector 32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental illness (2010- .

Z = Zone Average All population

2011,%)

Male

76.8

4.0
23.47
67.41
22.44

97.9
80.7

[}
X X X X { X X X X x
m

>

Female

82.1

23

13.39
40.58

98.3
84.7

x

X X X X pp X X X X X X X X X X X

Zone 2

794
X
3.2
18.60
54.44
11.59
X
98.1
82.7

A:83 F:60 2:82

A:63 F:87 2:63

A:53 F:40 Z:53

A:68 F:53 Z:68

A:70 F:60 Z:70

A:80 F:60 2:79

A:59 F:67 Z:59
A:87 F:13 2:86
A:79 F:93 Z:80
A:76 F:92 2:76

~
w X X X X x Xx

xX X X X

A:2.1 F:1.7

\\.y‘p, New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

Rank
oo e
zones)
80.2 4/7
0.45 X
19.98 a/7
73.70 3/7
20.30 1/7

A:79.7 F: 82.2 X

95.2 1/7
78.9 3/7

7715

62.7 4/7

48.4
68.5
72.6

77.0

574 3/7
76.7 2/7
64.2 1/7
78.9 6/7
2.0

8.1
97.6
68.7

1195
8,208

8.7

20
41.2
61.8
735

X X X X X X X

=
~
~N

X X X X

4.3 a/7



9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

Performmance ZONE 3 — Fredericton / River Valley area

1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years)

2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)

3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000)

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

Age or Grade

At birth
0to 1yearold
0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0to 19 years old
6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0 to 19 years old
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %) Pre K to K
8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other

than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %) CLaceHZ

11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school Grade 12

(2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-

Grade 12

2011, %)

13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %) Grade 12

14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living Grade 12

(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and Grade 12

passionate (2010-2011, %)

16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %) Grade 12

17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %) Grade 12

18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%) Grade 12

19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %) Grade 12

20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %) Grade 7 to 12
Legend: 21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %) Grade 7 to 12

20 to 24 years old

} g . . . . 3 o
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old

Caution

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old
Lagging (last 2 places)

25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 12 to 17 years old

*=Another zone has the same 27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %) 12 and over
ranking 28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %) 15 and over
X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten 29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %) 15 and over
E = Use data with caution, 30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %) 15 and over
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %) 15 and over
F = Francophone School Sector 32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental illness (2010- .

Z =Zone Average All population

2011,%)

Male

77

5.5
17.00
106.54
22.70

95.9
73.7

<

[}
X X X X @ X X X X
m

Female

82

4.6
36.08
54.38
18.09

89.2
78.4

X X X X X X X X X X X X

o
<

X X X X

Zone 3

795
X
5.1
26.27
81.19
20.46
X
92.6
75.9

A:76 F:782:76

A:56 F:85 2:58

A:47 F:56 Z:47

A:65 F:63 Z:64

A:69 F:822:70

A:76 F:78 2:76

A:61 F:41 Z:60
A:88 F:56 2:86
A:63 F:59 2:63
A:73F:922:74

~
o X X X X x Xx

xX X X X

38.9

A:2.1 F:1.7

\\.y‘p, New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

Rank
o oo e
zones)
80.2 5/7
0.45 X
19.98
73.70 5/7
20.30 a/7

A:79.7 F: 82.2 X

95.2 6/7
78.9 5/7

775 a/7

62.7

48.4 5/7
68.5

72.6

77.0 5/7

574
76.7
64.2
78.9
2.0

a/7

8.1
97.6
68.7

1195
8,208

8.7

20
41.2
61.8
735

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X

44.8




9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

Performance ZONE 4 — Madawaska / North West area

1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years)

2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)

3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000)

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

Age or Grade

At birth
0to 1yearold
0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0to 19 years old
6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0 to 19 years old
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %) Pre K to K
8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other

than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %) Gt iz

11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school Grade 12

(2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-

Grade 12

2011, %)

13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %) Grade 12

14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living Grade 12

(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and Grade 12

passionate (2010-2011, %)

16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %) Grade 12

17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %) Grade 12

18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%) Grade 12

19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %) Grade 12

20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %) Grade 7 to 12
Legend: 21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %) Grade 7 to 12

20 to 24 years old

} g . . . . 3 o
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old

Caution

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old
Lagging (last 2 places)

25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old

(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))

26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 12 to 17 years old

*=Another zone has the same 27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %) 12 and over
ranking 28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %) 15 and over
X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten 29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %) 15 and over
E = Use data with caution, 30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %) 15 and over
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %) 15 and over
F = Francophone School Sector 32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental illness (2010- .

Z = Zone Average All population

2011,%)

Male

91.22
40.54
X
90.7
84.5

<

xX X X X

10.6¢

xX X X X

Female

81.4
X
X
22.66
117.36
21.54
X
100
90.2

x

X X X X X X X X X X X

13.1¢F

X X X X

Zone 4

793
X
53
11.18
104.12
31.16
X
95.3
87.6

A:44F:76 2:71

A:54 F:71 Z:69

A:67 F:47 2:50

A:39F:812:75

A:61 F:86 2:82

A:54 F:73 2:76

A:42 F:53 Z:52
A:63 F:52 2:54
A:46 F:73 Z:69
A:65 F:88 2:84

X X X X P x X X X X X X

o
o
>

A:2.1 F:1.7

“.y.( New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

Rank
oo et

zones)
80.2 6/7
0.45 X
19.98
73.70 6/7
20.30 6/7

A:79.7 F: 82.2 X

95.2 3/7
78.9

7715

62.7

48.4
68.5

72.6

77.0 4/7

574 7/7
76.7 7/7
64.2 2/7
78.9 1/7
2.0

8.1
97.6
68.7

1195
8,208

8.7

20
41.2
61.8
735

X X X X X X X

~N
~
~N

X
X
X
X

44.8




9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

ZONE 5 — Restigouche area

1 - Life expectancy (2006-2008, years)

2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)

3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000)

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %)

8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other
than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %)

11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school
(2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-
2011, %)

13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %)

14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and
passionate (2010-2011, %)

16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %)
17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %)
18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%)
19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %)
20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %)
Legend: 21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %)

} g . . . . 3 o
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index)

Caution

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index)
Lagging (last 2 places)
25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index)

(Compares to all zones when 26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000)

data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %)
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %)
28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %)

29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %)

30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %)

32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental iliness (2010-
2011,%)

Age or Grade

At birth
0to 1yearold
0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
0 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

PreKto K
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 7 to 12
Grade 7 to 12
20 to 24 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 and over
15 and over
15 and over
15 and over

15 and over

All population

Male

76.2

38.16

45.66

38.16

88.1
77.5

<

X X X X X X X X X

Female

x

X X X X X X X X X X X

14.6°¢

X X X X

Zone 5

79.2
X
2.0
19.36
23.16
19.36
X
93.6
69.6

A:78 F:65 2:72

A:68 F:72 2:70

A:36 F:60 2:48

A:71F:68 Z:69

A:80F:73 2:76

A:76 F:70 2:73

A:68 F:39 Z:54
A:90 F:48 2:69
A:69 F:65 2:67
A:74 F:89 2:82

X X X X © X X X X xX Xx

W
00
o

"%’ New Brunswick
" 1" Health Council

Rank
w oo
zones)
80.2 7/7
0.45 X
19.98 5/7
a0
20.30 3/7
A:79.7 F: 82.2
95.2 5/7
78.9 7/7
725 5%/7
62.7 1/7
48.4 3/7
68.5 a/7
72.6 2/7
77.0 6/7
57.4 5/7
76.7 5/7
64.2 3/7
78.9 2/7
2.0 X
A:2.1 F:1.7 X
8.1 X
97.6 X
68.7 X
1195 X
8,208 X
8.7 5/7
20 X
41.2 X
61.8 X
735 X
44.8 3/7



9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth? \"‘J"'{ ﬂi!”n?{é?,i“:i‘ii‘

m UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

Rank

ZONE 6 — Bathurst / Acadian Peninsula AgeorGrade  Male Female  Zone§ N e
zones)
1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years) At birth 78.6 83.3 81.0 80.2
2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000) 0to 1yearold X X X 0.45
3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000) 0to 1yearold X X X 41
4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) Oto19yearsold 17.16  48.04 32.24 19.98
5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) Oto19vyearsold 174.02 90.94 133.46 73.70
6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 0to 19 yearsold  28.92 0 14.80 20.30
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %) Pre Kto K X X X A:79.7 F:82.2
8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  85.9 94.6 90.2 95.2
9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %) 12to 19yearsold  79.6 86.5 82.9 78.9
10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other [ .
than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:75F:722:72 77.5
11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school Grade 12 X X A62 F:63 2:62 62.7 5+/7
(2010-2011, %)
;éich:/u)th who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010- Grade 12 X X A:53 F:46 2:48 8.4 47
, /0
13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:65 F:70 Z:69 68.5 5/7
14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living Grade 12 X X A:67 F:77 2:74 726 a7
(2010-2011, %)
15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and Grade 12 X X A:77 E:80 2:79 770

passionate (2010-2011, %)

16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:58 F:51 2:52 574
17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:78 F:50 2:57 76.7
18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%) Grade 12 X X A:62 F:53 Z:55 64.2 5%/7
19 — Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %) Grade 12 X X A:72F:84 2:81 78.9 3/7
20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %) Grade 7 to 12 X X X 2.0 X
Legend: 21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %) Grade 7 to 12 X X X A:2.1 F:1.7 X
) 3 . . . . 3 o
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %) 20 to 24 years old X X X 8.1 X
23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old X X X 97.6 X
Caution
24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old X X X 68.7 X
Lagging (last 2 places)
25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index) 12 to 17 years old X X X 119.5 X
(Compares to all zones when 26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000) 12 to 17 years old X X X 8,208 X
data is available (7 in total)) . . . . . 0 . .
*=Another zone has the same 27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %) 12 and over 10.8 12.6 11.7 8.7
ranking 28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %) 15 and over X X X 20 X
X =Data unavailable
K = Kindergarten 29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %) 15 and over X X X 41.2 X
E = Use data with caution, 30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %) 15 and over X X X 61.8 X
sample size too small
A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %) 15 and over X X X 73.5 X
F = Francophone School Sector . A g a . . . :
7 - Zone Average 32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental iliness (2010 Al pelkien " M 64.9 448

2011,%)



9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

M UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41
Performance ZONE 7 — Miramichi area

1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years)

2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000)

3 - Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000)

4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)

6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000)
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %)

8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %)

9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %)

10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other
than phys. ed. class (2010-2011, %)

11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school
(2010-2011, %)

12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-
2011, %)

13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %)

14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living
(2010-2011, %)

15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and
passionate (2010-2011, %)

16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %)
17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %)
18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%)
19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %)
20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %)
Legend: 21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %)

} g . . . . 3 o
Doing Well (ranked 1, 2) 22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %)

23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index)

Caution

24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index)
Lagging (last 2 places)

25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index)
(Compares to all zones when
data is available (7 in total))
*=Another zone has the same
ranking

X =Data unavailable

K = Kindergarten

E = Use data with caution,
sample size too small

A = Anglophone School Sector 31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %)
F = Francophone School Sector
Z =Zone Average

26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000)

27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %)
28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %)

29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %)

30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %)

32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental iliness (2010-
2011,%)

Age or Grade

At birth
0to 1yearold
0to 1yearold
0to 19 years old
0 to 19 years old
0to 19 years old

PreKto K
12 to 19 years old
12 to 19 years old

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12

Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 12
Grade 7 to 12
Grade 7 to 12
20 to 24 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 to 17 years old
12 and over
15 and over
15 and over
15 and over

15 and over

All population

Male

77.4

42.62
64.30

94.3
79.7

(o]
X X X X p X X X X x
m

>

Female

22.03
0

95.4
79.8

X X X X p X X X X X X X X X X X X

>

Zone 7

32.58
32.97
X
924.9
79.8

A:79F:712:77

A:60 F:69 2:62

A:44F:54 2:46

A:70F:74 Z:71

A:71F:77 2:73

A:70 F:66 2:69

A:73 F:34 Z:65
A:76 F:49 2:70
A:89 F:43 Z:55
A:75F:88 2:77

X X X X {p X X X X X X

»
»
o

\¥ 14 .
>~ New Brunswick
[, 1" Health Council

NB

80.2
0.45
4.1
19.98
73.70
20.30

A:79.7 F:82.2

95.2
78.9

77.5

62.7

as.a

68.5

72,6

77.0

57.4
76.7
64.2
78.9
2.0

A:2.1 F:1.7

8.1
97.6
68.7

1195
8,208

8.7

20
41.2
61.8
735

a8

Rank
(Zone 7
to other

zones)

3/7
X
X

1/7

2/7

7/7
X

a/7

a/7

3/7

5*/7

5/7
a/7

5%/7
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9 - How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and Well-being of children and youth?

UN Convention on the Right of the Child: Article 2, 3, 6, 12, 24, 28, 29, 32, 40, 41

Doing well (ranked 1 or 2 out of the 7 zones) X = Data Unavailable NB Canadian
Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7

Lagging (ranked 6 or 7 out of the 7 zones) A = Anglophone School Sector F = Francophone School Sector Average Average
1 - Life expectancy (2005-2007, years) CYS T 793 | 792 [ 810 [EEN 80.2 80.9
2 - Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SDS) (2009, rate per 100,000) X X X X X X X 0.45 X

- Infant mortality (2005-2007, crude rate per 1,000) 4.1 mmﬂm X X 4.1 5.0
4 - Child and youth premature deaths from cancer (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 18.10 18.60 19.36 m“ 19.98 X
5 - Child and youth premature deaths from injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 72.19 5444  81.19 mm 73.70 X
6 - Child and youth premature deaths due to suicides / self-inflicted injuries (2005-2009, years of life lost, rate per 10,000) 24.97 20.46 19.36 20.30 X
7 - Kindergarten school-readiness, by sectors (2008-2009, %) X X X X X X X :::; X
8 - Youth has a regular medical doctor (2009-2010, %) 95.2 84.9
9 - Youth psychological well-being score (2009-2010, %) 78.9 X
10 - Youth who feel their school has provided them with opportunities to participate in exercise or physical activity other than phys. ed.
class (2010-2011, %) ns X
11 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities organized through school (2010-2011, %) 62.7 X
12 - Youth who feel they had opportunities in high school to participate in cultural activities separate from school (2010-2011, %) 48.4 X
13 - Youth who feel their school has helped them develop positive attitudes towards physical activity (2010-2011, %) 68.5 X
14 - Youth who feel their school has helped them to develop positive attitudes towards healthy living and active living (2010-2011, %) 72.6 X
15 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in elective courses that they were interested in and passionate (2010- 770 X
2011, %)
16 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the skilled trades (2010-2011, %) 574 X
17 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to take courses in the fine arts (2010-2011, %) 76.7 X
18 - Youth who had the opportunities in high school to participate in career related learning experiences (2010-2011,%) 64.2 X
19 - Youth planning to begin studies at a college or university after high school graduation, (2011, %) 78.9 X
20 - School drop out (2009-2010, %) 2.0 X
21 - School drop out — by sector(2009-2010, %) X X X X X X X ::; X
22 - 20 to 24 year-olds without a high school diploma and not in school (2007-2010, %) X X X X X X X 8.1 8.9
23 - Youth crime severity index (2010, index) X X X X X X X 97.6 90.5
24 - Youth violent crime severity index (2010, index) X X X X X X X 68.7 93.7
25 - Youth non-violent crime severity index (2010, index) X X X X X X X 119.5 88.0
26 - Total youth crime rate (2010, rate per 100,000) X X X X X X X 8,208 6,147
27 - Food insecurity at home, moderate and severe (with or without children present) (2007-2008, %) 8.4 m 10.3 7.9E 8.7 7.1
28 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with less then grade 9 (2009, %) X X X X X X X 20 20
29 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with some high school (2009, %) X X X X X X X 41.2 39.3
30 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with high school diploma (2009, %) X X X X X X X 61.8 62.8
31 - Employment rate by those 15 and up with either a post-secondary certificate, diploma or degree (2009, %) X X X X X X X 735 73.5
32 Percentage of service delivery done within 30 days (from referral to first visit )for child and youth mental iliness (2010-2011, %) m 51.4 mm 58.9 m 45.9 44.8 X



-Child and Youth-
Rights and Well-being
Framework

Data Sources and Providers



Data sources for the framework:

A - Public Health Agency of Canada, What Determines Health? (2011), [online], from < http://www.phac-aspc.gc.ca/ph-sp/determinants/index-eng.php >.
B - UNICEF, Convention on the Rights of the Child (2011), [online], from < http://www.unicef-irc.org/portfolios/crc.html >.

C - UNICEF Canada, The Convention on the Rights of the Child in Child Friendly Language, [online], <

http://globalclassroom.unicef.ca/pdf/The Convention in_Child Friendly Language.pdf >.

1 - How diverse are children and youth in New Brunswick?

DIVERISTY

1. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

2. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

3. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

4. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

5. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

6. Statistics Canada, 2006 Aboriginal Population Profile, Catalogue no. 92-594-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

7. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

8. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

9. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

10. Statistics Canada, 2006 Aboriginal Population Profile, Catalogue no. 92-594-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

11. Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

12. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, Education outline June 2011, (2011), [online], from <www.gnb.ca >.
13. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, Education outline June 2011, (2011), [online], from <www.gnb.ca >.
14. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, Education outline June 2011, (2011), [online], from <www.gnb.ca >.
15. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, Education outline June 2011, (2011), [online], from <www.gnb.ca >.


http://www.phac-aspc.gc.ca/ph-sp/determinants/index-eng.php
http://www.unicef-irc.org/portfolios/crc.html
http://globalclassroom.unicef.ca/pdf/The_Convention_in_Child_Friendly_Language.pdf
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
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2 — How well are children and youth expressing themselves in New Brunswick?
EXPRESSION
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Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
Statistics Canada, Aboriginal Peoples Survey, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults (2006), online, from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
. Statistics Canada, Aboriginal Peoples Survey, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults (2006), online, from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, Aboriginal Peoples Survey, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults (2006), online, from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, Labour Force Survey (2010).

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Statistics Canada, Aboriginal Peoples Survey, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults (2006), online, from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).



http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
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3 - What kind of families and communities do New Brunswick's children and youth live in?
FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
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Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 109-0300, 2006 Census (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 109-5324, 2006 Census (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, 2006 Community Profiles, 2006 Census, Catalogue no. 92-591-XWE, (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

Statistics Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics, Survey of Maintenance Enforcement Programs 2009-2010 (2009-2010), Table #12 Catalogue 85-228-X [online],
from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, Aboriginal Peoples Survey, 2006 Aboriginal Population Profile, Catalogue no. 92-595-XWE. (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0546, Canadian Community Health Survey (2007-2008), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0546, Canadian Community Health Survey (2007-2008), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0546, Canadian Community Health Survey (2007-2008), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 109-0300, 2006 Census (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5 — Family Wellness Survey, 2010-2011.
. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey (2007), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.
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http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
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4 — How healthy are New Brunswick’s children and youth?
HEALTH
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Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 102-4303, Vital Statistics — Birth Database (2005-2007), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, Aboriginal Peoples Survey, 2006 Aboriginal Population Profile, Catalogue no. 92-595-XWE. (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults — Aboriginal Population, Aboriginal Peoples Survey (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Statistics Canada, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults — Aboriginal Population, Aboriginal Peoples Survey (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].



http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
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5 — How well are we promoting healthy children and youth development?

HEALTHY DEVELOPMENT
1. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
2. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, DAD / 3M / AHIM.
3. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0502, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
4. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0502, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
5. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health. (School as defined in the Health Act only includes public school and

excludes: home schooled, independent or First nations Schools).

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Statistics Canada, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults — Aboriginal Population, Aboriginal Peoples Survey (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].
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6 — How well are New Brunswick’s children and youth learning?
LEARNING
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Statistics Canada, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults — Aboriginal Population, Aboriginal Peoples Survey (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Statistics Canada, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults — Aboriginal Population, Aboriginal Peoples Survey (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

. Statistics Canada, 2006 Profile of Aboriginal Children, Youth and Adults — Aboriginal Population, Aboriginal Peoples Survey (2006), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.



http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
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7 — What factors can affect children and youth adversely?
ADVERSE FACTORS
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health. (Pregnancies include registered live births and still births plus legal
therapeutic abortions in accredited New Brunswick Hospitals.).

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 102-4505, Vital Statistics — Birth Database (2008), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Student Drug Use Survey in the Atlantic Provinces 2007, Department of Community Health and Epidiomiology,
Dalhousie University (2007).

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Student Drug Use Survey in the Atlantic Provinces 2007, Department of Community Health and Epidiomiology,
Dalhousie University (2007).

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].

Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Student Drug Use Survey in the Atlantic Provinces 2007, Department of Community Health and Epidiomiology,
Dalhousie University (2007).

Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health, Student Drug Use Survey in the Atlantic Provinces 2007, Department of Community Health and Epidiomiology,
Dalhousie University (2007).

Statistics Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics: Uniform Crime Reporting Survey, 2010 (2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.

Statistics Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics: Uniform Crime Reporting Survey, 2010 (2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.



http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/
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8 — How safe and secure are New Brunswick’s children and youth?
SAFETY AND SECURITY

1 Canadian Institute of Health Information, National Trauma Registry Minimum Dataset, 2008-2009.

2 Canadian Institute of Health Information, National Trauma Registry Minimum Dataset, 2008-2009.

3 Canadian Institute of Health Information, National Trauma Registry Minimum Dataset, 2011.

4.  WorksafeNB, Divisional Support Services.

5.  WorksafeNB, Divisional Support Services.

6 Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

7 Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

8 Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

9. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

10. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
11. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Kindergarten to Grade 5, 2010-2011 [2010-2011].
12. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport, Student Wellness Survey Grade 6 to 12, 2009-2010 [2009-2010].

13. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Social Development.

14. Statistics Canada, Youth custody and community services in Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department

of Finance.

15. Statistics Canada, Youth custody and community services in Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department
of Finance.

16. Statistics Canada, Youth custody and community services in Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department
of Finance.

17. Statistics Canada, Youth custody and community services in Canada, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department
of Finance.



9 — How is New Brunswick performing in regards to the Rights and well-being of children and youth?
SYSTEM PERFORMANCE

1. Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 102-4307 (information on zones), (2005-2007) and CANSIM table 102-0512 (provincial information), (2006-2008), [online], from <
www.statcan.gc.ca >.
Government of New Brunswick, Vital Statistics (2009), [online], from < http://www.snb.ca/e/1000/1000-01/e/annual2009-e.asp >.
Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 102-4305, Vital Statistics — Birth Database (2005-2007), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
Government of New Brunswick, Vital Statistics 2005-2009.
Government of New Brunswick, Vital Statistics 2005-2009.
Government of New Brunswick, Vital Statistics 2005-2009.
Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.
Statistics Canada, CANSIM table 105-0501, Canadian Community Health Survey (2009-2010), [online], from < www.statcan.gc.ca >.
Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey 2009-2010, provided by the Government of New Brunswick, Department of Health.
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
)
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. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
. Government of New Brunswick, Department of Education and Early Childhood Development, 2011 Grade 12 Exit Survey What’s on Your Mind? (2010-2011).
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Thank you to these Data Providers!

The Office of the Child and Youth Advocate and the New Brunswick Health Council would like to thank a special group
of individuals and their departments for their commitment and support in contributing data which allowed us to
create the “Child and Youth — Rights and Well-being Framework, November 2011" .

Thank you to:

* John Boyne, Director, Accountability and Health Information Management, Department of Health
* Robert Breau, Manager — Systems and Data, Vital Statistics Branch, Department of Service New Brunswick
* Cynthia Davis, Senior Policy Advisor, Justice and Consumer Affairs, New Brunswick Department of Policy and Planning

* Philippe Godin, Quality Management Advisor, Addiction, Mental Health and Primary Health Care Services, New Brunswick Department of
Health

* Monica LeBlanc, Director, Corporate Data Management and Analysis Branch, Policy and Planning Division, New Brunswick Department of
Education and Early Childhood Development

* Helene LeBreton, Policy Analyst, Strategic Policy, Planning and Performance Division, New Brunswick Department of Social Development
* Samuel LeBreton, Senior Economist, Service Canada

* Diane Lutes, Acting Director of the Early Learning and Child Care Unit, New Brunswick Department of Education and Early Childhood
Development

* Marlien McKay, Wellness Manager, New Brunswick Department of Wellness, Culture and Sport

* Andy Rauska, Director, Divisional Support Services, WorksafeNB

* Anita Rossignol, Policy Analyst, Crime Prevention and Reduction, Strategic Policy and Planning, New Brunswick Department of Public Safety
* Cheryl Yates, Director of Communicable Disease — Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, New Brunswick Department of Health

* Kathy L. Wyrwas, Senior Economist and Provincial Statistical Focal Point, Federal-Provincial Fiscal and Statistical Relations Branch, Fiscal
Policy Division, New Brunswick Department of Finance
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